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Glossary of Terms (and conditions)

INDEX
Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as

described in the catalogue.
NOTE: If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on CATEGORY PAGE
info@imprimaturbooks.com.au

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment - preferably
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 0417 964 530

Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, SpeCIal Forces and Airborne 3

4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); diw = dust wrapper; .
pp = pages; vg cond = (which | thought was self explanatory) very good condition. Vietnam 1962-1972 5

Other dealers use a variety including fine’ which | would rather leave to coins etc.

lllus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library The Great War 1914-1918 7
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + | 'World War 2 1939-1945 11

end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance,
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr =
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title

page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important “ 1 1 1 1

to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth NOthlng 1S easy In war. MIStakeS
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book : s :

has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, are always Pald fOI' mn Casualtles
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are ]

restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore and tI'OOPS are qule tO sense any
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job .

ata good price. By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, blunders made by thelr

ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering.

Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas comr ades" .

orders by credit card or Paypal only. Postage will be by cheapest and most
practical means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express
Post is the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post
has increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER General Dnght D. Eisenhower
500gms and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is
the 3kg red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC). / C . 2

rusade in Europe’, 1948
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. You can pay by Pay- p
Pal, Direct Deposit, credit card, cheque, money order etc .Established buyers
on receipt of an invoice.

Welcome to our 20% off Christmas list (#259). This catalogue is again limited to
four categories—Special Forces, Vietham, World War 1 and World War 2. We
recently purchased a collection of WW2 titles, some of which appear herein, many
for the first time. They are quality and very scarce books in the main, and certainly
one-offs. | expect there will be considerable interest in them. We're experiencing
warm weather with nary a cloud in the sky. It does not auger well for the summer
because as the heat increases, the power bills increase sometimes exponentially.
There are a lot of people out there experiencing mortgage and other stresses
which the government seems powerless to do anything to alleviate pressures. As
a so called ‘middle-class’ family, we're doing a lot better than scores of others. |
just can’t imagine being in the shoes of single mothers with kids relying on
handouts to survive. We had very little when | was a kid but we had a veggie
garden, chooks and a Jersey cow. We weren't going to starve unlike many others.
We all need to show kindness and compassion towards others this Christmas and
help anyone needing a hand. | make a habit of texting many who | served with to
ensure their still vertical. Old mate Laurie 'Truck’ Sams is one who is not at all well
at his home in Thailand. We wish you all the best cobber and hope the festive
season is good to you. Via con Dios Mick and Jo
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Special Forces and Airborne

259/1. (1409) Astill, Don. Commando White Diamond: Unit History of the 2/8th Australian Commando Squadron, AIF. AMHP,
Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 4to in printed boards, profusely illustrated with plates and maps, honours and awards, biblio, appendices,
nominal roll, nominal index, pp112, **the Double Whites, the last Australian Commando outfit raised in the SW Pacific theatre. They saw
action in Lae, Torokina, Java etc led by the indefatigable Norm Willing (the Red Steer), vg cond, A$150.

259/2. (10301) Barnes, Katherine. The Sabotage Diaries: The True Story of a Daring Band of Allied Special Forces and their
Covert Operations in Nazi-occupied Greece. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes,
biblio, index, pp417, **the astonishing wartime exploits of engineer Tom Barnes who was parachuted into Greece in 1942 with a team of spe-
cial operations officers and sappers on Operation HARLING, primarily to destroy a vital railway bridge. It as only the start, vg cond, A$28.

259/3. (1255) Clark, L.G. (Algy). MC. Bulldust Baffles Brains: A Different Look at Life in the Services. Marion Nixon, Perth,
1992. 2nd ed, 8vo in card covers, many illus (Rigby) and plates, pp152, **Lawrie (Algy) Clark won a good MC in Korea and went on to
command the Australian SAS twice, a most chequered career! vg cond, A$45.

259/4. (9103) Cleary, Paul. The Men Who Came Out of the Ground: A Gripping Account of Australia's First Commando Cam-
paign: Timor 1942. Hachette, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, appendices show the casualties of both 2/2nd
Company and the 2/4th Company, chapter notes, index, pp382, **the perilous year of 1942 saw the 100 men of 2/2nd Independent Com-
pany (Sparrow Force) stranded on Timor. With little further help from Australia they waged a successful guerilla war against the Japanese, vg
cond, A$28.

259/5. (1415) Courtney, G.B., MBE, MC, Silent Feet: The History of Z Special Operations 1942-1945. R.]. & S.P. Austin, Victoria,
1993. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, biblio, appendices, rolls of operations, plates, index, pp272, **' Jumbo' Courtney's book is im-
portant because it lays down for the first time, all the operations of Z Special and those who participated in them, vg cond, A$175.

259/6. (5286) Doig, C.D. A History of the 2nd Independent Company and 2/2 Commando Squadron (AIF). Hesperian Press,
Perth, 2009 (fp1986). 1st ed, large 4to folio, card covers, (with double red diamonds), signed by the author, nominal rolls, pp270,
**Capt Colin Doig commanded 5 Section, B Platoon on Timor and in New Guinea and commanded A Troop in New Britain - a good unit histo-
ry from one who was there, vg cond, A$165.

259/7. (6755) Dunn, 'Lofty'. Eagles Alighting: A History of 1 Australian Parachute Battalion. 1 Aust Para Bn Assn, Melbourne,
1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, honour roll, honours and awards, full nominal roll (plus nominal roll of 3 RAR
(Para)), biblio, index, pp318, **not much written on the 1st Para Bn - an excellent account of their training and preparation for operations.
Also includes an outline of the Parachute Training School and 3rd Battalion (Parachute) RAR post Vietnam, vg cond, A$180.

259/8. (5071) Garland, Colonel Ron, MC & Bar. Nothing is Forever: 2/3rd Commandos. Author, NSW, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, plates, maps, biblio, full nominal roll, honours and awards, annex, pp444, **considered one of the most effective of the Australian
commando Squadrons by the quality of their efforts and extraordinary results obtained. Their audacious attacks struck fear in the hearts of the
Japanese, vg cond,, A$220.

259/9. (11065) Gartner, John. The Fading Light: Memories of a Professional Soldier's Five Decades of War and Conflict in Afri-
ca, Asia and the Middle East. Author, Perth 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, glossary, pp385,
**the epic journey of John Gartner in the Special Forces world. A great story, new, A$45.

259/10. (11184) Gilling, Tom. Bastard Behind the Lines A&U, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, bib-
lio, index, pp247, **the extraordinary story of Jock McLaren's escape from Sandakan and his guerrilla war against the Japanese. What a man,
teamed up with Rex Blow to wreak havoc amongst the Japanese, new, A$36.

259/11. (11074) Harrison, Tom. World Within: A Borneo Story. The Cresset Press, London, 1959. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected
shelf-worn d/w accompanied portrait in frontis, plates, maps on boards, end note, index, pp349, **Tom Harrison, a British officer,
commanded the Z Special (SRD) teams that were SEMUT (ant) in Borneo. By the end of the war SRD (Z Special) had grown to a force of
1,500 officers and men of Australian, British, NZ, Dutch, Canadian and South Africans. They trained and equipped over 6,000 natives and
inflicted 1,700 casualties losing 112 whites only. None were lost in SEMUT 1, 2 or 3, some foxing to edges else vg cond, A$100.

259/12. (11246) Helliwell, Christine. SEMUT: The Untold Story of a Secret Australian Operation in WW2 Borneo. Michael Jo-
seph/Penguin/Random House, Australia, 2021. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, glossary,
endnotes, appendix lists nominal roll of SOA /SRD operatives, biblio, index, pp562, **a detailed account of SEMUT 2 & 3s activites
against the Japanese in Borneo. They were greatly assisted by the local Ibans and Dyaks who led a brutal campaign on the Japanese. An excel-
lent account of the war in Borneo, new, A$45.

259/13. (7398) James, Malcolm. Born of the Desert: With the SAS in North Africa. Greenhill Books, London, 1991 (fp1945). Re-
print, 8vo in good d/w plates, maps, pp322, **the author was an army doctor seconded to Stirling's 'L' Detachment, SAS Brigade in the
deserts of North Africa where he won the MC, vg cond, A$48.

259/14. (315) Long, Bob. Z' Special Unit's Secret war - Operation Semut 1. Soldiering with the Head-hunters of Borneo. Author,
Perth, 1989. Reprint, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, rolls, index, pp608, **an excellent account of operations in Borneo in WIN2
with Z Special's SEMUT 1 (ant), new, A$55.

259/15. (11130) Malone, M.]. Simmo: A History of One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers. Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2020. 1st card
ed, large 8vo in wrap around card covers, signed by the author, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices, biblio,
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index, pp266 ***the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be his home
serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964 (awarded
DCM), and awarded the VC in 1969, new, A$45.

259/16. (1410) McNab, Alexander. We Were the First: The Unit History of No.1 Independent Company. AMHP, Sydney, 1998.
1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, fully illus, nominal roll, biblio, pp242, **the 2/1st Independent Company later became 2/1st Australian
Commando Squadron, vg cond, A$220.

259/17. (11155) Miller, David. Special Operations South-East Asia 1942-1945: Minerva, Baldhead & Longshanks/Creek. Pen &
Sword Military, UK, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, map in frontis, appendices, notes, biblio, index, pp220,, **the first book dealing
with Brit special operations in south east Asia. Most books in this area are Australian Z Special and the like. No mention of them here, new,
A$45.

259/18. (4282) Noonan, William.. The Surprising Battalion: Australian Commandos in China. NSW Bookstall, Sydney, 1945. 1st
ed, 8vo in red cloth, lacks d/w, sunned economy paper, ppl194, **the story of Australia's first commandos in WW?2 - Mission 204 who
trained Chinese guerillas against the Japanese, solid cond, A$46.

259/19. (502) O'Brien, Terrance. The Moonlight War: The Story of Clandestine Operations in South-East Asia, 1944-5. Collins,
London, 1987. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, inscr in fep, maps, biblio, references, index, pp363, **a first hand account of the clandes-
tine RAF operations against the Japanese in WW2. The author commanded a Dakota flight based out of Jessore which flew missions all over
Burma, Siam, Indo-China and Northern Malaya; an important book, vg cond, A$48.

259/20. (7214) O'Connor, John. Australian Airborne: The History and Insignia of Australian Military Parachuting. Author, Syd-
ney, 2005. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus in colour and b/w, rolls, lists, pp440, **a very detailed history of mili-
tary parachuting in Australia including our efforts in WW2. The remarkable collection of colour plates is unique and a vital reference, vg cond,
A$140.

259/21. (4950) O'Leary, Shawn. To the Green Fields Beyond; The Story of the 6th Division Cavalry Commandos. Author, Qld,
1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped but now protected d/w, plates, nominal roll, index, pp398, **one of Australia's most famous fighting
cavalry regiments which started out fighting in North Africa and later was converted into a Commando unit to fight the Japanese in New Guin-
ea, vg cond, A$360.

259/22. (2510) Pirie, Andy. Commando Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Independent Coy - 2/5th Commando
Sqn. AMHP, Sydney, 1996 (fp1994). Fully revised ed, large 8vo in slightly bumped but now protected d/w, signed and dedicated
by the author 2001, plates, maps, full rolls, biblio, index, pp526, **the 2/5th Cdo Sqn served in the New Guinea Campaign and later in
Balikpapan, vg cond, A$170.

259/23. (5437) Ponder, John. Patriots and Scoundrels: Behind Enemy Lines in Wartime Greece, 1943-44. Hyland House, Mel-
bourne, 1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, pp172, **an SOE operative in the dangerous mountains of Greece in WW2. A
chronicle of the struggle, the betrayals, the traditions, the friendships and the triumphs among a people with their own agendas besides fighting
the Germans, a good read, vg cond, A$55.

259/24. (6756) Ramsay Silver, Lynette (and Major Tom Hall). KRAIT: The Fishing Boat That Went to War. Sally Milner Pubs,
Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal roll of crew and operatives, biblio, index, pp181, **the KRAIT
became famous as the fishing boat used on Operation JAYWICK, the first Z Special raid on Singapore Harbour, vg cond, A$36.

259/25. (11060) Stiff, Peter. The Covert War: Koevoet Operations Namibia 1979-1989. Galago Publishing, RSA, 2004. 1st ed, small
4to in d/w, colour plates, roll of honour, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp512, **Koevoet was formed in 1978 along the lines of Rhodesia's
Selous Scouts to fight SWAPO and other insurgencies in SWA/Namibia. In 10 years they had 1,615 contacts and killed or captured 3,225 ene-
my soldiers, vg cond and now scarce, A$120.

259/26. (1828) Trigellis-Smith, S. The Purple Devils: A History of the 2/6 Australian Commando Squadron (formerly the 2/6 Aus-
tralian Independent Company, 1942-1946.). 2/6 Commando Squadron Association, Melbourne, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in protected
mint d/w, plates & maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, biblio, index, pp305, **the 2/6th Cdo, AIF served in the New Guinea
Campaign at Kokoda, Buna, the Markham-Ramu Valleys and finally at Balikpapan, Borneo, this is now a rare book in 1st ed, vg cond,
A$350.

259/27. (4188) Vane, Dr Amoury. Northern Australia Observer Unit: History of an Army Surveillance Regiment. AMHP, Syd-
ney, 1998. 1st ed, 8vo in printed boards, plates and maps, index, nominal roll, pp174, **the history of the Nackeroos or Curtin's Cow-
boys, who kept an eye on Australia's north coast on horse back during WW2. The unit exists today as NORFORCE, an Army Reserve Unit
with many indigenous Australians as members, vg cond, A$68.

259/28. (4226) Walker, Richard & Helen. Curtin's Cowboys: Australia's Secret Bush Commandos. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1986.
1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, source notes, pp194, **North Australia Observer Unit, known as the
'Nackeroos', was a 500 strong unit created to watch for Japanese incursions onto mainland Australia in WW2. They were also trained as 'stay
behind' troops once an incursion was made, vg cond, A$85.

259/29. (5134) Wiseman, John (Lofty). The SAS Survival Handbook. William Collins & Sons, Ltd, London, 1986. Reprint, large
folio 4to in hard covers, fully illustrated in colour & b/w, pp288, **a very useful text on the art of survival in any climate, on land and at
sea. Lofty Wiseman served in the British SAS for 26 years vg cond, A$48.

259/30. (11311) Wolcoff, 1tCol Ed (Ret) Special Reconnaissance and Advanced Small Unit Patrolling. Pen & Sword Military, UK,
2021. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, coulour and b/w plates, diagrams and charts, appendices, biblio, pp381, **designed as a
tactical bible taylored to the Special Operations, intelligence and paramilitary communities and other interested parties, new, A$45.
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259/31. (4669) Wright, Malcolm. If I Die: Coastwatching and Guerilla Warfare Behind Japanese Lines. Lansdowne Press, Mel-
bourne, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, pp192, **a vividly-told exciting story of Australians and New Guinea natives
fighting side-by-side against a common enemy, the Japanese - a great book, vg cond, A$85.

Vietnam

259/32. (5499) Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. In the ANZAC Spirit: The Fourth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ
(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1968 to 1969. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, inscr in fep, nominal
roll, honours and awards, roll of honour, end notes, biblio, index, pp224, **an excellent unit history of 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion; the
second unit history of this Battalions first tour, vg cond, A$66.

259/33. (6351) Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. We Too Were ANZACS: The Sixth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ
(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1969 to 1970. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2008 (fp2004). 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates
and maps, glossary, roll of honour, full nominal roll, index, pp255, **6RAR/NZ (ANZAC) second tour of South Vietnam, new, A$65.

259/34. (6325) Blair, Anne. Ted Serong: The Life of an Australian Counter-Insurgency Expert. Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 2002.
1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp238, **Ted Serong was one of the most original and influential
of the Australian Army's planners in the post- WW2 period. He established the Jungle Training Centre in Canungra (with George Warfe) and led
Australia's AATTV in Vietnam and much more, vg cond, A$75.

259/35. (5415) Breen, Bob. First to Fight: Australian Diggers, NZ Kiwis and US Paratroopers in Vietnam, 1965-66. Allen & Unwin,
Sydney, 1988. 2nd impr, 8vo in d/w, plates, illustrations, nominal rolls of IRAR Group, honours and awards, source notes, biblio,
index, pp316, **the story of IRAR Group which fought as a part of the American 173rd Airborne Brigade; considered the first and last truly AN-
ZUS combat force to fight in war, good cond and scarce, A$85.

259/36. (9020) Campbell, Colin. More Bang For No Bucks: A Unique Story of Australian Soldiers in Six Army Self-Propelled M108
Howitzers in Vietnam. Camp Bell Publishing, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, colour and b/w
plates, endnotes, biblio, annexes, index, pp91, **the story of 6 Troop, A Squadron, 3rd Cavalry Regiment and their combat service in six self-
propelled M108 howitzers, loaned at no cost from the US Army, very interesting angle on the Vietnam war, vg cond, A$45.

259/37. (9828) Cecil, Michael K. Mud & Dust: Australian Army Vehicles & Artillery in Vietnam. AWM/New Holland, Sydney,
2009. 1st ed, 4to in slightly nicked d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, biblio, pp304, **over 60,000 Australians fought
in the Vietnam war, our longest conflict till then, This is a summary of all of the various trucks, Landrovers, ambulances, heavy bulldozers, cranes,
howitzers, armoured fighting vehicles and other equipment in use, vg cond, A$50.

259/38. (5455) Coe, John J. (ed). Desperate Praise: The Australians in Vietnam. Artlook Press, Perth, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers,
plates and illus, glossary, pp137, **a significant book on Australia's involvement in the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$24.

259/39. (1535) Coulthard-Clark, Chris. The RAAF in Vietnam, Australian Air Involvement in the Vietnam War 1962-65: (The Offi-
cial History of Australia's Involvement in SouthEast Asian Conflicts 1948-75) . Allen Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, roy 8vo in d/w,
superior paper, illus with plates, maps, index, source notes, append, list honours and awards & command appt, pp412. **Volume 4 of
the Official History - covers every aspect of RAAF involvement in Vietnam from the Canberra bombers of 2 Sqn to the helicopters of 9 Sqn - excel-
lent reference, vg cond, A$140.

259/40. (4190) English, Michael C. The Riflemen: The Unit History of 3RAR in Vietnam 1971. AMHP, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in
printed boards, plates, index, biblio, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp192, **a unit history that fills the gap of unit histories from the
Vietnam War, new, A$65.

259/41. (9796) Florence, Brian. History of the 1 Field Squadron Group, Royal Australian Engineers, South Vietnam, 1965-1972.
Corps Ctee, RAE, 2013. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps (large fold-out at rear), honour roll, honours
and awards, appendices,pp379, **1 Fd Sqn, RAE served in South Vietnam from the beginning of main force commitments from start to finsih.
They served with distinction on all ops from the Iron Triangle in '65 to Southward in 1971, From the barrier minefield to the VC tunnels the Sqn
was everywhere, an outstanding history, new, A$85.

259/42. (5082) Grey, Jeffrey. Up Top: The Royal Australian Navy and Southeast Asian Conflicts 1955-1972. (The Official History of
Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975). Allan & Unwin, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/
w, plates, maps and diagrams, index, endnotes, honours and awards, appendices, biblio, pp380, **Volume 7 in the Official Series. Covers
all naval involvement from the Strategic Reserve in the Malayan Emergency to CDT3 and the surface ships in Vietnam, good cond, A$160.

259/43. (11111) Henderson, Charles. Marine Sniper: 93 Confirmed Kills. The Great Carlos Hathcock. Berkley Books, NY, 2001
(fp1986). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp315, **the great Carlos Hathcock stalked the enemy on their ground with 93 con-
firmed kills, vg cond, A$35.

259/44. (2619) Holloway, David. Hooves, Wheels and Tracks: A History of the 4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse Regiment and
It's Predecessors. Regimental Trustees 4/19 PWLH, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates (colour por-
trait of HRH Prince Charles in frontis), maps, appendices, end notes, index, pp850, **traces the history of the 4th/19th Prince of Wales
Light Horse Regiment and it's many predecessors over 130 years; the first Australian APC unit to serve in Vietnam, an excellent history, vg
cond, A$140.

259/45. (8563) Horner, David. Strategic Command: General Sir John Wilton and Australia's Asian Wars. OUP, Melbourne, 2006



6

(fp2005). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates & map, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp452, **John Wilton commanded the Australian Army
through the Borneo campaign and the Vietnam War. He was the first officer after Blamey to reach full General and operated at the high strategic
level dealing with Prime Ministers Menzies, Holt and Gorton, new, A$65.

259/46. (4238) Horner, David. The Gunners: A History of Australian Artillery. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, thick 8vo in
protected d/w;, sl fading to the spine, plates, index, biblio, appendix lists the schedule of armament of the fixed defences of the Com-
monwealth 1903, pp564, **a major contribution to our understanding of the development of the Australian Army and the nation, vg cond,
A$120.

259/47. (10017) Hutchins, Joel M. Swimmers Among the Trees: Presidion, USA, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and map, glos-
sary, pp228, **an insider's history of SEAL Ops in Vietnam by a highly decorated SEAL veteran, vg cond, A$40.

259/48. (11078) McBride, Robin. Out of the Ammo Box: Phu My, Svn, July 1970. Author, Victoria, 2020. 1st ed, lare 4to in card co-
vers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, glossary, photocopies of SAS patrol reports, biblio, pp149, **an excellent account of a 1
SAS Sqn patrol in Vietnam written by the Patrol Commander, new, A$65.

259/49. (8883) McCullagh, Catherine (ed). Willingly Into the Fray: One Hundred Years of Australian Army Nursing. Blue Sky Pub-
lishing, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, review copy (incl review by Jim Truscott), plates, maps, glossary, index, pp464,
*comprises the personal stories of 65 individual nurses told with emotion and strength. Covers from the Boer War 1899-1902 to the Indonesian
tsunami disaster where ANZAC medical teams played a vital role, vg cond, A$48.

259/50. (1564) McGregor, Sandy. No Need for Heroes: The Aussies who Discovered the Viet Cong’s Secret Tunnels. Calm, Syd-
ney, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, diagrams, appendices lists organisation and roll of 3 Fd Tp, RAE 1965-66, pp271,
**Australian Engineer Tunnel Rats in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces, Sth Vietnam, vg cond, A$28.

259/51. (4747) McHugh, Siobhan. Minefields and Miniskirts: Australian Women and the Vietnam War. Doubleday, Sydney, 1993.
1Ist ed, 8vo in card covers, previous owners stamp on prelims, plates, index, notes and references, pp295, **up to 1000 Australian wom-
en served in Vietnam in the '60 and '70 as entertainers, nurses, secretaries, consular staff and more, good cond, A$28.

259/52. (5022) McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966. (The Official History of Austral-
ia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Canberra, 1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates,
maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, index, pp614, **the second volume of the Official History, vg cond,
A$200.

259/53. (2918) Mikesh, Robert C. Flying Dragons: The South Vietnamese Air Force. Osprey, London, 1988. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, pro-
fusely illus, index, biblio, pp289, **the struggle by the Sth Vietnamese airforce to wage a credible air campaign against ground troops with obso-
lute aircraft and very questionable maintenance skills, vg cond and now scarce, A$45.

259/54. (5881) Modystack, Neville . The Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light Horse, Vietnam, 1965-1966. AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st
ed, large 8vo in illus boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, A Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of Wales
Light Horse in Vietnam. The were equipped with US M113 APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR group attached to the 173rd Airborne Brigade in
Bien Hoa, new, A$45.

259/55. (5003) Newman, Major K.E. (ed) The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of 2nd Battalion, the Royal Australian Regi-
ment & 1st Battalion, RNZIR in South Vietnam, 1967-68. John Burridge, Perth 1995. (fp1968) Reprint, 4to in cloth with gilt titles,
colour and b/w plates, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp175, **2RARs 1st tour of Vietnam with the addition of two NZ Rifle Compa-
nies (Victor & Whisky) and their 23 operations in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces including the Tet Offensive in 1968, (lacks the maps from
the 1st ed), new, A$85.

259/56. (6286) O'Brien, Michael. Conscripts and Regulars: With the Seventh Battalion in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995.
Ist ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, appendices list roll of honour (both tours), decorations and awards, key appoint-
ments (both tours), source notes, biblio, index, pp311, **an amalgam of the two tours served in Vietnam by 7th Battalion, Royal Australian
Regiment, vg cond, A$140.

259/57. (313) Petersen, Maj Barry, MC. Tiger Men: An Australian Soldier's Secret War in Vietnam. Macmillan, Melbourne, 1988. 1st
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, source notes, index, pp245, **Petersen worked on his own, training and leading the Montanyard
hill tribesmen of central Vietnam. He was a member of the AATTV but worked for the CIA. vg cond, A$75.

259/58. (11307) Ross, Andrew, Hall, Robert & Griffin, Amy. The Search for Tactical Success in Vietnam: An Analysis of Australian
Task Force Combat Operations. Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w (poss ex lib), plates,
illus, graphs and diagrams, chapter notes, biblio, glossary, index, pp302, **an examination of the thousands of small-scale battles that the
1st Australian Task Force was engaged in between 1966 to 1971. vg cond, A$45.

259/59. (4885) Sayce, Capt R.L & O'Neill Lt. M.D (eds). The Fighting Fourth: A Pictorial Record of the Second Tour in South Vi-
etnam by 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1971-1972. Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1972). Reprint, 4to in d/w, many plates, maps of opera-
tions, honour roll, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp208, **the story of an exacting operational tour of Sth Vietnam, new, A$65.

259/60. (9132) Speedy, Max & Ray, Bob (eds) A Bloody Job Well Done: The History of the Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight
Vietnam 1967-1971. Crest, ACT, 2011 (fp2008). 2nd ed, 4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates, nominal and honour rolls, pp437,
**a first and only Experimental Military Unit (call-sign EMU) with which four contingents of Australian Fleet Air Arm men were a fully inte-
grated and close knit part in the height of the Vietnam War from 1967-1971, vg cond, A$46.

259/61. (11318) Taylor, Adrian. From Nui Dat to Discharge: Book One: Honouring Their Service, 4 Platoon, B Company 7 RAR,
Vietnam 1970-1971. Author, Adelaide, 2017. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, signed by the author, fully illustrated in colour and b/w,
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nominal rolls, pp416, **an amazing compilation of an Infantry platoon's 12 month tour of duty in Vietnam, new, A$140.

259/62. (11298) Vo Nguyen Giap, General. People's War, People's Army. The Gio Publishers, Hanoi, 2004. 1st ed, small 8vo in hard
covers, colour portrait of Giap in frontis, colour maps, b/w plates, pp202, **General Giap was one of the greatest generals of the 20th C. His
forces mauled the French and took Dien Bien Phu with 'farmers on bicycles', vg cond and most uncommon, A$40.

259/63. (72) Webb, Lt.].R. (RNZIR( (ed). Mission in Vietnam: The Tour in South Vietnam of 4RAR/NZ (Anzac) Bn and 104 Field
Battery June 1968 - May 1969. Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1969). Reprint, 4 to in d/w, narrative pictorial (some colour plates), full rolls,
roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations, maps of all operations, pp130, **an excellent unit history, new, A$45.

The Great War 1914-1918

259/64. (7206) Austin, Ron. Gallipoli Encyclopedia: Australians in the 1915 Dardanelles Campaign. Slouch Hat Publications, Victo-
ria, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illus, appendices, honours and awards (9 x VCs to Australians, 30 x
British and 1 x NZ), biblio, pp288, **contains over 1,000 entries; vital reference (AIF), new, A$48.

259/65. (7779) Austin, Ron. The Fighting Fourth: A History of Sydney's 4th Battalion, AIF, 1914-19. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria,
2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, honour roll, biblio, index,
pp256, **the 4th Bn, AIF, a famous NSW unit, served on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Flanders, the Somme,
Bullecourt and Third Ypres among others losing a third of its number, vg cond and most desirable, A$200.

259/66. (5616) Austin, Ronald, J. RFD, ED. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919. R]J. & S.P. Austin,
McCrae Victoria, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honour roll, battle honours, hon-
ours and awatds (VC to 2Lt F. Birks, MM, KIA), biblio, appendices, index, pp394, **the 6th Bn AIF, was raised in Victoria and saw action on
Gallipoli and the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, the Somme, Ypres, Menin Road, Polygon Wood, Passchendaele, Hazebrouck and
the Hindenberg Line, vg cond, A$160.

259/67. (11342) Barrie, Alexander. War Underground: The Tunnellers of the Great War. Tom Donovan Publishing, London, 1990
(fp1988). Reprint, large 8vo in good, protected d/w, plates, maps on boards, biblio, charts of mines, index, pp272, **a gripping account of
the dangerous underground warfare on the Western Front, vg cond, A$42.

259/68. (4296) Bean, C.E.W. Two Men I Knew: William Bridges and Brudenell White, Founders of the AIF. Angus & Robertson. Syd-
ney, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in slightly nipped but now protected, price-clipped d/w, spine sunned, plates & maps, index, a biographical sheet
on LtGen Robertson is included, pp234, **two great Australian Generals, Bridges (KIA on Gallipoli) and Brudenell White, the first Australian to
rise to full General. He was killed in a plane crash at the outbreak of WW2, good cond, A$65.

259/69. (4277) Belford, Captain Walter C. Legs Eleven: Being the Story of the 11th Battalion (AIF) in the Great War of 1914-1918. Im-
perial Printing Company Ltd, Perth, 1940. 1st ed, thick 8vo in green cloth, plates, maps, some pencil marks in text, pp667, **a good
copy of a RARE Western Australian 1st AIF unit history from the Great War. The 11th Bn served on Gallipoli and right through the Western Front,
vg cond, A$650.

259/70. (876) Belford, Capt Walter C. Legs Eleven: the History of the 11th Battalion, 1st AIF. Burridge, Perth, 1992 (fp1940). Reprint,
thick 8vo in printed boards, 19/1,500, plates, maps, nominal index, pp540, **one of the famous WA Battalions in WW1 and one of the best
histories produced, vg cond, A$350.

259/71. (11035) Berrie, G.L (Lieut). Under Furred Hats (6th A.L.H.). W.C. Penfold, Sydney, 1919. 1st ed, small 8vo in worn light-
coloured cloth, plates including fold-out panoramas, casualty lists, pp179, *the 6th ALH served on Gallipoli and then in the Sinai-Palestine
Campaign at Romani, Amman, Es Salt and the Jordan Valley, this is now a RARE book in solid cond, A$300.

259/72. (5366) Bostock, Henry P. The Great Ride. Artlook, Perth 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, colour plate of 'Into
Damascus' by H. Septimus Rowe, inscr on title page, appendices, pp232, **Harry Bostock rode with the 10th Light Horse Regiment and the
3rd Light Horse Brigade Scouts serving in Eqypt, Nth Africa, Sinai, Palestine, Lebanon and the Egyptian Rising in 1919; a great read, vg cond,
A$75.

259/73. (1696) Bourne, LtCol G.H, DSO. The History of the 2nd Light Horse Regiment, Australian Imperial Force, (AIF) August 1914 -
April 1919. Burridge, Perth, 1994. (fp?) Reprint, roy 8vo in protected d/w, honour roll, awards and decorations, maps, plates, pp94,
**originating from the Queensland Mounted Infantry, the 2nd LH served on Gallipoli then right through the Sinai-Palestine campaign distinguish-
ing itself at Romani and later in the Jordan Valley as part of the 1st LH Brigade, vg cond, A$110.

259/74. (2) Bridger, Bdr T.D. (ed). With the 27th Battery in France. Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1919). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in printed
boards, plates, maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, pp168, **the 27th Bty, Aust Fd Arty, AIF served on the Western Front at Stra-
zaele, Houplines, Chapelle D' Armentierres, Ploegsteert and many other parts of the Front, new, A$110.

259/75. (10082) Bridges, Paul et al. Blackboy Hill is Calling. KSP Writers Centre, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, oblong 4to in card covers, pro-
fusely illustrated in colour and b/w, end notes, pp222, **32,000 recruits passed through Blackboy Hill on Perth's outskirts in WW1. This is a
compilation of 17 chapters written by various members of the KSP Writers Centre, vg cond, A$45.

259/76. (2946) Broinowski, L. (ed) Tasmania's War Record 1914-1918. J. Walch/The Govt of Tasmania, Hobart, 1921. 1st ed, small 4to
in red cloth, titles gilt, inscr. In fep, comp. Plates, full rolls, enlistments by district, map, pp370, **an important volume covering all Tasma-
nians who served in WWI, solid condition, A$300.
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259/77. (11327) Browning, Neville, OAM. Bayonets and Barbed Wire: 16th Battalion, AIF, 1914-1919. Author, Perth, 2022. 1st ed, large
8vo in laminated boards, signed by the author, plates and maps, nominal rolls, footnotes, battle honours, honour roll, index, pp701,
**the 16th Bn, AIF was recruited mainly from WA and SA and formed part of the 4th Bde. They served in EQypt, Gallipoli (Harry Murray and Per-
cy Black both won DCMs) and the Western Front (Percy was KIA and Harry went on to win the 'super VC', new, A$130.

259/78. (11329) Browning, Neville, OAM. The Westralian Battalion: The Unit History of the 44th Battalion, AIF and the Western
Australian Rifles. Author, Perth, 2021. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, signed by the author, plates and maps, nominal rolls,
honour roll, biblio, battle honours, nominal index, pp476+, **the 44th Bn, AIF distinguished itself on the battlefields of Amiens, Villers-
Bretonneux (Sadlier, VC) and the Hindenberg Line, losing 433 KIA and 1,346 WIA, new, A$140.

259/79. (11328) Browning, Neville, OAM. ANZAC Pioneers: 2nd Pioneer Battalion, 1916-1919. Author, Perth, 2020. 1st ed, large 8vo
in laminated boards, signed by the author, plates and maps, citations and recommendations,nominal roll, roll of honour, honours and
awards, biblio, nominal index, pp328, **2nd Pnr Bn was part of the 2nd Div and served from Bapaume to Bullecourt, 3rd Battle of Ypres, Ami-
ens and Mont St. Quentin, new, A$130.

259/80. (7709) Browning, Neville. For King and Cobbers: 51st Battalion AIF, 1916-1919. Author, Perth, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, nominal rolls, roll of honour, honours and awards (incl Sadler, VC) with citations,
nominal roll of POWs, appendices, biblio, nominal index, pp432, **the history of the Western Australian 51st Bn, AIF in WWI1 from its for-
mation in Egypt in early 1916 from veterans of the 11th Bn, AIF to its disbandment in 1919 after the Armistice. They saw action as part of 13th Bde
at Mouquet Farm, Noreuil, Messines, Broodseinde Ridge, Polygon Wood, Dernacourt and the battle of Vilers Bretonneux in 1918, new, A$220.

259/81. (8529) Browning, Neville. Leane's Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919. Author, Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by
the author, plates, maps, nominal roll (plus a roll of POWs), roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations and recommendations,
biblio, nominal index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, AIF from its formation in EQypt in earl 1916 from veterans of the 16th Bn, AIF to dis-
bandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). They saw action at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Guedencourt, Bullecourt, Messines, 3rd Ypres among oth-
ers, as new cond, A$180.

259/82. (9811) Browning, Neville. Fromelles to Nauroy: 31st Battalion, AIF 1915-1919. Author, Perth, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,
signed by the author, plates, maps, appendices list nominal roll, honour roll, POW roll, honours and awards (Bugden, VC KIA
28/9/17), nominal index, biblio, pp464, **formed in 1915 in Australia and disbanded in 1919, the 31st Bn, AIF saw active service at Fromelles,
Bapaume, Polygon Wood, Amiens, Villers-Carbonnel and the Hindenburg Line among others, outstanding unit history, new, A$160.

259/83. (7350) Burla, Bob. Crossed Boomerangs: A History of all the 31st Battalions. AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, thick 8vo in lami-
nated boards (pictures of VC winners from WW1 (Bugden) and WW2 (Gordon), plates and maps, honour rolls of both wars, nominal
rolls, honours and awards with citations, appendices, biblio, index, pp611, **the 31st has always been a Qld unit serving in one form or
another since before Federation. It saw action in WWI1 on the Western Front at Fromelles, the Somme, Polygon Wood (Bugden's VC) among other.
WW?2 saw them in the Middle East and the New Guinea campaign, an outstanding unit history, new, A$110.

259/84. (9882) Butler, A.G. Official History of the Australian Army Medical Services 1914-18, Vols 1,2 and Vol 3. AWM, Canberra,
1930,1940 & 1943. 1st eds, large thick navy blue volumes, (vol 1 1st ed 1930- vol 2, 1st ed, 1940 - vol 3, 1st ed 1943), fresh new bindings,
titles gilt, pp874 & 1011 & 1103, **Vol 1 is 'Gallipoli, Palestine and New Guinea'; Vol 2 is 'The Western Front'. Vol 3 'Problems and Services'.
A remarkable set well priced, faint evidence of foxing in the prelims and end papers of vol 1 else a remarkable set, A$2,500.

259/85. (10083) Chalmers, Bradley A. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC. Author, NSW,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp510, **Borella,
VC. Aswith all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gallantry (VC, MM), one of our truly greats. Even Albert Jacka
was in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$65.

259/86. (5365) Charlton, Peter. Pozieres 1916: Australians on the Somme. Methuen Haynes, Sydney, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates,
maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp318, **Pozieres was seen by Rawlinson as 'the key to the Somme'. In moving the front 1,500m the Australi-
an 1st Division lost over 23,000 men in 23 days, the greatest loss ever suffered by Australia, vg cond, A$45.

259/87. (10478) Coombes, David. A Greater Sum of Sorrow: The Battles of Bullecourt. Blue Sky, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed' large 8vo in d/
w, plates and maps, end notes, index, pp427, **the meat grinder that was Bullecourt in April-May 1917. Two battles punched a hole in the Hin-
denburg Line taking over 7,000 casualties. Many diggers thought Bullecourt was far worse than Pozieres. Haig said 'it 'was among the great
achievements of the war', vg cond, A$45.

259/88. (7906) Coombes, David. The Lionheart: A Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Talbot Hobbs: An Australian Commander in
World War One. AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, end-notes, abbreviations, biblio, index, pp342, **Keith Murdoch
described Sir Talbot Hobbs as 'His heart is that of a lion'. Hobbs commanded 1st Div artillery on Gallipoli and then the 5th Australian Div, AIF on
the Western Front. He was highly regarded & commanded his division with distinction serving at second Bullecourt, Perone and Villers-Bretonneux
where he established himself as a top general. He went back to architecture in Perth after the war where he built many grand buildings, new, A$75.

259/89. (6770) Cranston, Fred. "Always Faithful": The History of the 49th Australian Infantry Battalion 1916-1982. Boolarong Publi-
cations, Qld, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps, roll of officers and SNCOs of the modern 49th in 1983, index,
pp243, **the 49th was formed in 1916 and saw action on the Western Front at the Somme, Poziers, Bullecourt and Messines among others. In
WW2 they were a Militia Battalion which deployed to the South West Pacific, Gona, Buna and Sanananda Road. The modern 49th is an Army
Reserve Unit in Qld (49RQR), vg cond, A$130.

259/90. (7706) Darley, Major T.H. OBE. With the Ninth Light Horse in the Great War. The Hassell Press, Adelaide, 1924. 1st ed, 8vo in
purple cloth, includes a dedication to Tpr T.F. Weathers, A Sqn 9th LH, KIA on Gallipoli, (also a printout of his service) also includes a
photo of his grave at Ari Burnu, plates, appendices list honours and awards, casualties, pp206, **the 9th, a Queensland unit, served on
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Gallipoli in 1915 as infantry. In August they lost many men in attacks on Hill 60 and Rhododen. After the evacuation of Gallipoli in December 1915
the 9th remounted and fought through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, good solid condition A$450.

259/91. (9683) Deayton, Craig. Battle Scarred: The 47th Battalion in the First World War. Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2011.. 1st ed,
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll, casualty list, honours and awards, (VC, MM to Sgt Stanley McDougall), end-
notes, index, pp426, **the 47th was one of the shortest-lived and most battle-hardened of the 1st AIF Battalions. Formed in EQypt in 1916 they
fought in many of the hardest battles on the Western Front, at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, 1st Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele and Dernacourt
after which the battalion was broken up and the survivors sent to other battalions, a very sad story, vg cond, A$65.

259/92. (5610) Dollman, Lieut-Col W. VD & Skinner, Sgt H.M, MM. The Blue and Brown Diamond: A History of the 27th Battalion,
Australian Imperial Force, (on Active Service) 1915-1919. Lonnen & Cope, Adelaide, 1921. 1st ed, 8vo in brown cloth with coloured
titles, refreshed spine, plates and maps, appendices, honours and awards, casualty list, pp228, **the 27th Bn, AIF, 7th Brigade originated in
South Australia and saw service on Gallipoli and all over the Western Front in particular Amentieres, the Somme, Passchendaele, Bullecourt and
Villers-Bretonneaux, a rare unit history in vg cond, A$550.

259/93. (8059) Faulkner, Andrew. Arthur Blackburn, VC: An Australian Hero, His Men and Their Two World Wars. Wakefield Press,
Sth Aust, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp498, **Blackburn served with the 10th Bn, AIF,
3rd Bde on Gallipoli and on the Western Front where he won his VC at Pozieres on 23 July 1916. He later served in WW2 as a Brigadier; what a
man! vg cond, A$45.

259/94. (8882) Finlayson, Damien. Crumps and Camouflets: Australian Tunnelling Companies on the Western Front. Blue Sky Pub-
lishing, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, endnotes, appendices biblio, index, pp480, **the story of the tunnellers who
fought a daily duel with the enemy underground on the Western Front. Both sides tunnelled under each others lines with a view to planting huge
sector-destroying mines to be command detonated, new, A$45.

259/95. (5583) Grant, Ian. Jacka, VC: Australia's Finest Fighting Soldier Sun Books, Melbourne, 1990 (fp1989). Reprint, 8vo in card
covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp196, **Albert Jacka, 14th Bn, AIF, was awarded the VC on Gallipoli (the first Australian to do so).
He was later awarded the Military Cross at Pozieres and a Bar to the MC at Bullecourt on the Western Front, a good biography of a serious soldier,,
vg cond, A$34.

259/96. (10154) Graves, Robert. Lawrence and the Arabs. Jonathan Cape, London, 1927. 1st ed, in new blue buckram bindings, plates,
appendices, index, pp454, **an account of Lawrence's work with the Arabs in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign in WW1, vg cond, A$32.

259/97. (5337) Hall, Rex. The Desert Hath Pearls. The Hawthorn Press, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates
(one coloured), index, pp219, *an excellent first hand account of service on Gallipoli, with the Australian 2nd Light Horse Regiment, AIF and

then service with the Imperial Camel Corps in the Sinai Desert in 1916 - many other valuable reminiscences of life during and after the War, vg
cond, A$80.

259/98. (5745) Hill, A.J. Chauvel of the Light Horse: A Biography of General Sir Harry Chauvel, GCMG, KCB. MUP, Melbourne,
1978. 1st ed, 8vo in sl bumped d/w, plates, (colour portrait in frontis), maps, chapter references, biblio, nomonal roll of a select list of
officers, index, pp265, ** Chauvel started as a Brigade Commander on Gallipoli, then commanded the 1st Div in 1916 and then the ANZAC
Mounted Div in 1917 in Palestine. He commanded a Corps of Light Horse named the Desert Column and then the Desert Mounted Corps; a great
soldier, vg cond and scarce in 1st ed, A$125.

259/99. (6212) Hogue, Oliver. Trooper Bluegum at the Dardanelles. Andrew Melrose, London, nd? 1st ed, 8vo in dark blue buckram,
red titles, lacks d/w (was there ever one?), plates, pp287, **Oliver Hogue used the nom-de-plume of Trooper Bluegum to describe events con-
cerning the 6th Australian Light Horse Regiment of the 2nd Light Horse Brigade on Gallipoli 1915, gen good cond, A$85.

259/100. (8206) Hurst, James. Game to the Last: The 11th Australian Infantry Battalion at Gallipoli. Big Sky Publishing, 2011 (fp
2005). 2nd ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, glossary, biblio, index, pp267, **the story of the men of what would be-
come 'one of the finest battalions which served in the war'. The 11th Bn, AIF was a Perth battalion which served with distinction on Gallipoli in
1915, as new cond, A$60.

259/101. (1701) Joynt, W.D, VC. Breaking the Road for the Rest. Hyland House, Melbourne, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w, VC citation
in prelims, plates, index, pp206, **the autobiography of one of Australia’s famous VCs. He wrote this after ' Saving the Channel Ports 1918', vg
cond, A$36.

259/102. (9084) Kendall, Paul. Bullecourt 1917: Breaching the Hindenburg Line Spellmount, UK, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected
d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w, appendices list casualties both British and Australian, biblio, index, pp416, **three British Divisions
and three Australian Divisions were hurled at the German Hindenburg Line at Bullecourt in Northern France in April and May 1917. Disasterous
losses were had by the allies - 17,000 Allied casualties. But they broke through the 'impregnable' Hindenburg Line for the first time, vg cond, A$45.

259/103. (2354) Lee, DSO, MC. Maj J.E. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion A.L.F. Burridge, Perth, nd? Facsimile reprint, 8vo in printed
boards, plates, maps, full roll, honours and awards, **formed at Tel-el-Kebir in March 1916 from elements of the 13th Bn AIF. The 45th fought
on the Western Front at Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt and Passchendaele losing over 700 officers and men KIA, new cond, A$100.

259/104. (7915) Lindsay, Patrick. Fromelles: The Story of Australia's Darkest Day; the Seach for Our Fallen Heroes of WW1. Hardie
Grant Books, Melbourne, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, map, appendices contain the Order of Battle for Fromelles and nominal
roll of the missing diggers of Fromelles, biblio, index, pp407, **in the blackest night in Australian history, 19 July 1916, the Diggers lost 5,533
casualties of which almost 2,000 were KIA. Hundreds broke through the German lines never to be seen again. Now they have found them in mass
graves, vg cond, A$40.

259/105. (7806) Longmore, Captain C. The Old Sixteenth: Being a Record of the 16th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War, 1914-1918.
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Hesperian Press, Perth, 2007 (fp1929). Facsimile reprint of a famous book, 8vo in brown cloth, gilt titles, plates and fold-out maps, supe-
rior paper, nominal roll, honours and awards, casualty lists, pp274, **the 16th Bn, AIF was raised in Western Australia and served with dis-
tinction on Gallipoli and the Western Front in particuolar at Poziers, Bullecourt, Messines, Paschendaele, Flanders, and Hamel. Amazing VC was
won (Lt L.D. McCarthy) when he single handedly killed 20 Germans in taking a trenchline, new, A$120.

259/106. (7548) Macklin, Robert. Jacka, VC: Australian Hero. Alen & Unwin, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates,
maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp298, **Albert Jacka was the people's hero of the Great War. He was the first Australian to win the VC at
Gallipoli and won two MCs on the Western Front (which should also have ben VCs). He returned home to Melbourne in 1919 a great hero where
thousands lined the streets, new, A$34.

259/107. (9100) Matthews, Wayne & Wilson, David. Fighting Nineteenth: History of the 19th Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1915-1918.
AMHP, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, complete with research disc at
rear, appendices include roll of honour, elistment table by country and state of birth, POW list, index, pp520, **almost 5,000 men served
in the 19th Bn, AIF during its three and a half years as one of the four battalions of the 5th Brigade, 2nd Division. It is still on the ORBAT of 2 Div
today as I9RNSWR, new, A$140.

259/108. (4067) Newton, L.M. The Story of the Twelfth: A Record of the 12th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War of 1914-1918.
Burridge, Perth, 2000 (fp1925). General facsimile reprint of the fat little 1925 1st ed in the larger 4to format in d/w, additional nominal
index, portraits of the officers of the 12th, **the 12th saw much action on Gallipoli and the Western Front. It comprised companies from Tasma-
nia, Sth Australia and WA. It suffered the second highest casualties of the AIF from 1914-1918 (3531) but lost the most on the Western Front
(2927), new, A$120.

259/109. (7587) Olson, Wes. Gallipoli: The Western Australian Story. UWA Press, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, roy.8vo in d/w, signed by the
author, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp396, **a fresh perspective on the epic WW1 military campaign fought on the Gallipoli
Peninsular of Turkey; an excellent resource, vg cond, A$60.

259/110. (5289) Palazzo, Albert. Defenders of Australia: The Third Australian Division: Citizen Soldiers in the Service of Australia
1916-1991. AMHP, Loftus/ AHU, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates (incl a photo gallery of all 3rd Div Commanders from
Monash 1916-18 to Glenny 1990-9), maps, appendices, extensive biblio, pp245, **the 3rd Division was disbanded in 1991 after 75 years of
service through two world wars with most of its soldiers being CMF - an excellent history, new, A$60.

259/111. (6976) Parsonson, lan M. Vets at War: A History of the Australian Army Veterinary Corps 1909-1946. AMHP, Sydney, 2005.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp224, **for 37 years the Australian Army Veterinary Corps
played an important role in the fabric of Army service - it was phased out when mechanisation took over, new, A$40.

259/112. (4425) Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander. MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, ex-
tensive biblio, source notes, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military commander before and
during WW1.Commanding the 4th Infantry Brigade, AIF at age 49, he went on to become one of the best generals on the entire Western Front, vg
cond, A$85.

259/113. (11191) Perry, Roland. Monash & Chauvel: How Australia's Two Greatest Generals Changed the Course of World History.
A&U, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, inscription in fep, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp567, **the great duo Harry
and John who showed such great leadership in WWI1 putting the sword through the Turks in the desert and the Germans in France and Belgium, vg
cond, A$36.

259/114. (11046) Prickett, Darren. Purple Patch: History of the 3rd Field Company Engineers in WW1. Big Sky, Sydney, 2019. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, endnotes, honours and awards, honour roll, index, pp346 **details the work of the Company
from its raising in August 1914 till the end of the war in 1918. new, A$45.

259/115. (6090) Remarque, Erich Maria. All Quiet on the Western Front. Putnam's, London, 1929. Reprint, small 8vo in grey cloth
boards, pp248, **a novel but one of the most significant books written about the German side in WWI1, some shelf and handling wear else vg
cond and scarce in this early printing, A$60.

259/116. (8494) Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, ].D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919. A. Green, Bris-
bane, 2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, large 8vo in cloth boards, numbered copies #3), plates, maps, honours and awards, honour roll, pp126,
**the 7th was raised in NSW in 1914 serving on Gallipoli as infantry and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, Gaza, Beersheba, Jordan
among others, new, A$185.

259/117. (11102) Roberts, Brigadier C.A.M, AM, CSC (Retd). The Landing at ANZAC 1915. (Australian Army Campaign Series #12)
Big Sky/AHU, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, colour maps, appendices, time-
line, order of battle, biblio, index, pp231, **Peter Pedersen says 'the most accurate account of the ANZAC landing yet written. A brilliant work
that lays many myths to rest, vg cond, A$85.

259/118. (5909) Simpson, Cameron. Maygar's Boys: A Biographical History of the 8th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919. 'Just
Soldiers' Publications, Victoria, 1998. 1st ed, large 4to in mint d/w, plates and maps, index, pp308, **an A to Z biographical listing of all
who served in the 8th LH in WW1 under LtCol Leslie Maygar, VC, DSO. The 8th LH served on Gallipoli (particularly at 'The Nek') and then the
Sinai-Palestine Campaign including the ride on Beersheeba, new, A$140.

259/119. (1202) Smith, LtCol Neil C. AM. The Third Light Horse Regiment 1914-1918: A Short History and Listing of Those Who
Served Author, Melbourne, 1993, 1st ed, 4to in card covers and tape spine, signed by the author, full rolls of the Regiment, maps, nom-
inal index, pp144 **the 3rd LH served in EQypt and then Gallipoli as infantry, then Suez Canal, Romani and many other parts in the Sinai Pales-
tine Campaign, new, A$45.

259/120. (6314) Snelling, Stephen. VCs of the First World War: Gallipoli. Wrens Park Publishing, UK, 1999 (fp1995). Reprint, large 8vo
in d/w, plates and maps, sources & biblio, index, pp264, **thirty-nine VCs were won on Gallipoli - including the 'six before breakfast' to the
Brits; the seven Australians at Lone Pine; Albert Jacka at Courtneys; the Kiwi Bassett at Chunuk Bair and Hugo Throssell (10th LH) at Hill 60, vg
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cond, A$34.

259/121. (10975) Spillman, Janet. The Army Behind the Army That Fights: Engineers in the Campaign in Egypt and Palestine, 1916-
1919. Boolarong Press, Qld, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated with drawing and maps, plates, endnotes, ab-

breviation list, extensive biblio, index, pp275, **the story of the Australian Army engineers and their involvement in the Sinai-Palestine Cam-

paign in WWI1, new, A$34.

259/122. (9009) Taylor, FW & Cusack, T.A. Nulli Secundus: A History of the Second Battalion, AIF, 1914-1919. Burridge, Perth, 1992
(fp1942). Reprint, 8vo in blue cloth boards, titles gilt, portrait of 1st CO LtCol G.F. Bround in frontispiece, colour patch on title page,
plates,honours and awards (VC toCpl T.J. Kenny), pp357, **the 2nd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW and served on Gallipoli (the Landing) and the
Western Front in France (Somme, Amiens and the Hindenburg Line ) and through Flanders in Belgium, new cond, A$70.

259/123. (11339) Wilson, Graham. Bully Beef & Balderdash: Some Myths of the AIF Examined and Debunked. Big Sky, Sydney,
2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, abbrev list, biblio and chapter notes, index, pp601, **the author targets some revered leg-
endssks some very telling questions such as: Was Beersheba the last great cavalry charge? and was the AIF the only volunteer force in WW1? vg
cond, A$50.

World War 2 1939-1945

259/124. (8037) (Association) Sailors in Slouch Hats: From a Sea of Memories Recorded by the Men of 42 Australian Landing Craft
Company, RAE, AIF. Hesperian Press, Perth, 2001 (fp1999) Revised ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates (two colour), maps, pp159,
**the 42nd Landing Craft Company served in the SW-Pacific campaign in WW2 in particular Operation PORTION in 1945, vg cond, A$48.

259/125. (2904) Aitken, E.F. The Story of the 2/2 Pioneer Battalion: Syria, Java, New Guinea, Borneo. 2/2 Pioneer Battalion Assn,
Melbourne, 1953. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, honour roll, honours and awards, nominal index, pp288, **the 2/2nd
Pioneers served in Palestine, Syria, Java, New Guinea, Tarakan and Balikpapan, vg cond, A$240.

259/126. (11344) Anon. "Speed and Vigilance": The Story of the 2 Aust Tank Bn (AIF), 1939-1944. Np?, nd? 1st ed thus, large 8vo in
card covers, plates, full rolls, pp104, **this unit commenced life in 1939 as the 2nd Armoured Car Regiment, became the 2nd Armd Regt, then the
14th MG Regt then the 2nd Armd Regt again and finally in 1943, the 2nd Aust.Tank Bn, AIF equipped with Matilda tanks and then General Lees,
shelf worn else good cond and very scarce, A$165.

259/127. (11332) Archer, Jules. Jungle Fighters: a G.I. War Correspondent's Experiences in the New Guinea Campaign. Julian Mess-
ner, NY, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in laminated boards, plates, biblio, index, pp224, **the author was a Master Sgt in New Guinea who became a war
correspondent in the Battle of Milne Bay and elsewhere, vg cond, A$38.

259/128. (11348) Assn Ctee. Armour to Anchors: The History of the 2/8th Aust Armd Regt 1941-44 and Service with 41, 42, 43 Land-
ing Craft Coys, 1944-46, AIF. 2/8th Armd Assn, Victoria, nd? 1st ed? 4to in card covers, colour plates inside covers, b/w plates and
maps, nominal roll, casualty list, up? **this unit served in New Guinea, Milne Bay and Bougainville. They were equipped with Bren carriers,
Grant and Cruiser tanks. In landing craft they served in New Britain, Bougainville, Wewak, Lae and Borneo (Labuan), vg cond, A$140.

259/129. (8114) Austin, Ron. Let Enemies Beware, 'Caveant Hostes': The History of the 2/15th Battalion, AIF, 1940-1945. Slouch Hat
Publishing, Victoria, 2008. (fp1995). Reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards, signed by the author, large double page colour plate
(Operation BULIMBA by Ivor Hele) in frontispiece, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awardscasualty list, index, pp365,
**the 2/15th Bn, AIF was a Queensland unit and formed part of the Australian 20th Brigade (along with the 2/13th and 2/17th Bns) which saw ac-
tive service at Tobruk, EI Alamein and the South-west Pacific Campaign in New Guinea and Borneo, new, A$200.

259/130. (5081) Austin, Victor. To Kokoda and Beyond: The Story of the 39th Battalion 1941-1943. MUP, Melbourne, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo
in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, nominal roll, casualties, honours and awards, pp267, **the 39th comprised an inxperienced and
untried bunch of 'chockos' who, under inspired leadership, stopped the Japs on the Kokoda Track. They 18 and 19 year old kids who were initially
tasked with Garrison duties in Port Moresby armed with WW1 weapons, vg cond and now scarce, A$240.

259/131. (6637) Baker, Clive & Knight, Greg (researchers). Milne Bay 1942: The Story of 'Milne-Force'. AMHP, Sydney,1991. 1st ed,
large 4to in card covers, profusely illus, biblio, index, pp496, **the Battle for Milne Bay was a turning point in the Pacific War, when a garri-
son of predominantly Australian infantry and RAAF Fighter Squadrons turned back a Japanese invasion force, vg cond, A$75.

259/132. (1426) Ball, Reg, A. Torres Strait Force: Cape York, Thursday Island & Merauke 1942-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 4to
in printed boards, signed by the author, plates, maps, diagrams, index, biblio, lists of units incl. Jap units, pp301, **they played a vital part
in ensuring that the enemy did not make a landing on Cape York or areas close to our critical bases, vg cond, A$120.

259/133. (4379) Ballard, Geoffrey. On ULTRA Active Service: The Story of Australia's Signals Intelligence Operations during WW2.
Spectrum Pubs, Melbourne, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, diagrams, illus, maps, index, pp312 plus,
**Australian SIGINT in WW2, in Greece, Crete, Syria, northern Australia and the SW Pacific Campaign, vg cond, A$200.

259/134. (11169) Barker, Theo. Craftsmen of the Australian Army: The Story of RAEME. Crawford House Press, Bathurst, 1992. 1st
ed, 4to in protected d/w, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, chapter notes, various indices, pp332, **the story of RAEME and
their vital role in keeping Defence equipment serviceable, vg cond and quite scarce, A$300.

259/135. (8985) Barter, Margaret. Far Above Battle: The Experience and Memory of Australian Soldiers in War 1939-1945. (2nd AIF).
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1994. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp335, **a story of the men of the 2/2nd Bn,
AIF who fought in the Middle East, Greece, Crete and Papua New Guinea, vg cond, A$35.

259/136. (4430) Beaumont, Joan. Gull Force: Survival and Leadership in Captivity 1941-1945. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1988. 1st card
cover ed, 8vo, plates,index, biblio, source notes, appendices, pp270, **Gull Force was assigned to assist the Dutch with the defence of Ambon.
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They were soon captured and spent 4 years in desperate conditions losing over 70% of their number to Japanese brutality, vg cond, A$42.

259/137. (7667) Benson, Cpl S.E. History of the 42nd Australian Infantry Battalion in World War Two. Dymocks Book Arcade, Syd-
ney, 1952. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, one fold-out low-oblique air photo, honour roll, honours and awards, pp220, **a Queens-

land militia battalion, it saw active service in New Guinea at Buna and Boisi, Salamua, Bougainville and Torokina, mint cond and very scarce,
A$250.

259/138. (4429) Bilney, Keith. 14/32 Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF. 1940-1945: Australia, New Guinea, New Britain. Assn, Mel-
bourne, nd? 1st ed, 8vo in illus hard bindings, plates, maps, (one fold-out map inserted at rear concerning Attack on Sugi Mountain),
nom roll, honour roll, pp206, **an amalgamation of two militia units from Melbourne who fought in the Islands in WW2, vg cond, A$110.

259/139. (8083) Binks, H.M. The 2/11th (City of Perth) Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45. 2/11th Bn Assn, Perth, 1984. 1st ed, folio
in quarter brown cloth and card covers, desk-top published, plates and maps, inscr in fep, roll of honour, pp220, **a collection of personal
experiences and photographs of 2/11th Bn, AIF members in WW2, a very scarce title in vg cond, A$185.

259/140. (120) Birks, M.R. (ed). The 2/7th Australian Cavalry Regiment - a Pictorial History np?nd? 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers,
embarkation rolls, plates, map, pp78, **the 2/7th was manned generally by ex-militia men from NSW, QLD, VIC & SA. The unit served in Pal-
estine, EQypt, Cyprus, Syria and then the New Guinea Campaign, vg cond, A$145.

259/141. (6119) Bishop, Les. The Thunder of the Guns: A History of 2/3rd Australian Field Regiment. 2/3rd Assn, Sydney, 1998. 1st
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour plate in frontis, plates, and maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, honours and awards, index, pp746,
**the 2/3rd served in the Western Desert at Tobruk and in Libya before heading for Greece and Crete where many were captured, vg cond, A$260.

259/142. (2499) Bn History Ctee. What We Have We Hold!: A History of the 2/17th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1940-1945. Green-
hill. Revised ed, large 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, illus, nominal roll incl casualty lists etc, index, post war activities of the
2/17RNSWR, pp498, **the 2/17th Bn, a 20th Bde, 9 Division unit, served in the Middle East and the New Guinea Campaign; a good unit history,
vg cond, A$150.

259/143. (4550) Bolger, W.P. & Littlewood, J.G. The Fiery Phoenix: The Story of the 2/7th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1946. Bn
Assn, Victoria, nd? 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, rolls, pp442, **as scarce as they get, vg cond, A$600.

259/144. (6846) Bourne, Jack & Lavery, Jack. A Purple Patch: A History of the 10th Field Company, RAE (AIF), 1940-1945. 10th Fd.
Coy, Melbourne, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, nominal roll, casualty list, pp125, **the 10th Fd Coy had its origins in 1903 as 4th
Fd. Coy. In 1909 #2 Fortress Company emerged and just prior to WW1, 7th, 9th and 10th Companys were formed. The 10th saw active service in
WW1 and remained an Army Engineering unit till disbandment in 1945. In WW?2 it served in New Guinea and Bougainville, good cond, A$60.

259/145. (10380) Bradley, Philip. Hell's Battlefield: the Australians in New Guinea in World War 2. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2012. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, appendix list casualties by battalion, index, pp506, **a well
rounded and balanced perspective on all the New Guinea campaigns from 1942 to 1945, vg cond, A$45.

259/146. (10405) Briggs, Stan and Les. Ike's Marines: 36th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 2003 (fp1967).
Reprint, 8vo in hard illustrated boards, plates, map, roll of honour, nominal and general index, battle honours of both world wars,
pp231, **the story of an Australian Infantry Battalion and its part in the war against Japan. The 36th saw action at Buna-Gona, Sanananda Rd and
the SW Pacific campaign, new, A$60.

259/147. (6819) Brodziak, Innes (ed). Proudly We Served: Stories of the 2/5th Australian General Hospital. 2/5th AGH Assn, Sydney,
1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in fep (Enid Himmelbach), honour roll, nominal roll, plates, pp279, **the 2/5th at war with Germany, behind
German lines and at war with the Japanese in the Pacific; an excellent unit history, vg cond, A$60.

259/148. (155) Budden, F.M. That Mob! The story of the 55th/53rd (A.L.F) Australian Infantry Battalion. Fast Books, NSW, 1993
(fp1973). 1st ed, small 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, honour roll, biblio, pp168, **the story of three infantry battalions. The combined
55/53rd Bn suffered 130 battle casualties on 7 Dec 1942 at Sanananda in the New Guinea Campaign, vg cond, A$140.

259/149. (1871) Budden, F.M. The Chocos: The Story of the Militia Infantry Battalions in the South West Pacific Area 1941-1945.
Author, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, 8vo in cloth (lacks d/w), plates and maps, biblio, pp313, **an important contribution to our efforts in WIN2
vg cond, A$150.

259/150. (7952) Christie, R.W. (ed). A History of the 2/29th Battalion - 8th Division, AIF. 2/29 Bn Assn, Melbourne, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo
in d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll (includes fates), honours and awards, pp223, **the 2/29th Bn was the first Victorian unit into action
in the Malayan Campaign and has two battle honours, 'Muar Road' during which they held up the Japanese 5th Division for 6 days and 'Singapore
Island'. They were captured and spent 3 and a half years as POWs losing 7,777 KIA, vg cond, A$165.

259/151. (7176) Clohessy, Daryl. Wouldn't Have Missed it For Quids: The History of the 28th Battalion, 2nd AIF, 1939-1945. Author,
Perth, 2005. 1st ed, 8vo in protected /w, plates, full nominal roll, glossary, index, biblio, pp384, **the 28th Bn, AIF was a militia unit in
WA which became a 2nd AIF unit in 1943 for service in Jacquinot Bay and Rabaul, new cond and now RARE, A$650.

259/152. (5908) Clowes, Major-General Cyril (ed by Clive Baker and Greg Knight).. The Clowes Report: The Battle of Milne Bay 1942.
AMHP, Sydney, 1995. (fp1942). Reprint of an official document, 4to in card covers, plates and maps, Order of Battle of Australian, US
and Japanese units involved at Milne Bay, index, pp48, **Clowes was Commander Milne Force - this is his official report. His forces defeated
the Japs at Milne Bay, the first to do so, vg cond A$65.

259/153. (4428) Coates, LtGen John, AC, MBE (Retd). Bravery Above Blunder: The 9th Australian Division at Finschafen, Sattelberg
and Sio. Oxford University Press, Melbourne, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps and diagrams, index, biblio,
source notes, pp326, **describes the 9th Div's role in the Allied counter-offensive against Japan in Northern New Guinea, vg cond, A$80.

259/154. (7790) Cody, Les. Ghosts in Khaki: The History of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 8th Australian Division, AIF. Hesperi-
an Press, Perth, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, casu-
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alty list, pp374, **the 2/4th MG Bn, AIF was part of the 8th Division and the catastophic fall of Singapore in WW.2. In 5 short weeks of bitter
fighting the Division lost nearly 2,500 men killed in action, one third of all battle deaths during the three and a half years of the Pacific War, vg
cond and RARE with signature, A$140.

259/155. (7559) Collas, P. The Postal History of the Australian Army During World War 2. The Royal Philatelic Society, Melbourne,
1986. 1st ed, large 8vo in blue cloth (lacks d/w), beautiful colour plate in prelims, profusely illus, maps, index, pp255, **another im-
portant postal reference, some underlining in text else good cond and scarce, A$85.

259/156. (6326) Coombes, David. Morshead: Hero of Tobruk and El Alamein. Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,
plates and maps, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp308, **Lieutenant-General Sir Leslie Morshead was arguably Australia's greatest AIF
leader in WW2. He led the Australian forces to victory against the German general Erwin Rommel at Tobruk and El Alamein as part of the Britsh
8th Army. He was later a corps commander in New Guinea and Borneo. He served with the 33rd Bn, AIF on the Western Front in WW1, new,
A$48.

259/157. (11347) Cossor, Les. Albury to El Alamein and Back: A Memoir of Life in the Aust. 9th Div. Cav. Regt. Ian Cossor Design,
Albury, 2004. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll of the Don-R troop, index, pp106,, **Les Cossor was a Don-R dis-

patch rider for the duration of the war. The 9th Div Cav Regt served in the Western Desert at Baalbeck, Aleppo and Alamein and then Borneo, vg

cond, new cond, A$85.

259/158. (8988) Cremor, Brigadier W. (gen ed). Action Front: The History of the 2/2nd Australian Field Regiment, Royal Australian

Artillery, AIF. 2/2nd Fd Regt Assn, Melbourne, 1961. 1st ed, 8vo in blue cloth boards (lacks d/w), plates and maps, footnotes, pp234,
**the 2/2nf Fd Regt saw Active Service in the Western Desert at Palestine, Bardia, Tobruk, Benghazi, EQypt, Greece and Crete where mny of them

were taken POW, vg cond, A$260.

259/159. (11320) Crooks, William. The Footsoldiers: The Story of the 2/33rd Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF in the War of 1939-45.
Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1971. 1st ed, thick 8vo in bumped d/w, plates and maps, appendices list battle honours, honours and awards,
roll of honour, casualty list, index, pp528, **the 2/33rd served in four Theatres of War over 6 year. England, the Middle East, Papua New-Guinea
and Borneo. An excellent unit history, vg cond, A$550.

259/160. (11343) Curkpatrick, Kathryn M. Saddle to Boots: a History of the 19th (Aust.) Machine Gun Battalion. Author, Victoria,
1990. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, desk-top published, chapter notes, nominal roll, index, pp151, **the history of two Army units, the
19th LightHorse Armoured Car Regiment and the 19th Light Horse Machine Gun Regiment, They served mainly in Darwin in 1942, vg cond,
A$110.

259/161. (10139) Dean, Peter J. (ed) (foreword by Kim Beazley). Australia 1942: In the Shadow of War. Cambridge Uni Press, Mel-
bourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, ,aps and diagrams, endnotes, biblio, index, pp248, **an examination of why 1942 was
such a pivotal year for Australia by some of our best war historians, vg cond, A$42.

259/162. (7359) Dickens, Gordon. Never Late: The 2/9th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF 1939-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, full nominal roll, casualty list, biblio, index, pp445, **the
2/9th was raised in Qld and saw active service in the Middle East (Tobruk and Syria) and the New Guinea Campaign at Milne Bay, Shaggy Ridge
and later in Borneo, vg cond, A$320.

259/163. (11340) Dimmack, Max. Signals of the Silent Seventh: A Short History of Signals 7th Division, 2nd AIF 1940-1954. Bench-
mark, Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in laminated boards, plates, appendices, casualty list, honours and awards, references, index, pp145,
**the 7the Div served in every Theatre except for Greece and Crete. An of course, everwhere the Div went, the Signals component went too, vg cond,
A$85.

259/164. (11330) Donely, Bob. Toowoomba to Torokina: the 25th Battalion in Peace and War, 1918-1945. Big Sky, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed,
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, appendices, Roll of Honour, full nominal rollhonours and awards (Reg Rattey, VC),
award citations, battle honours, biblio, endnotes, index, pp430, **the 25th Bn, fought in the SW Pacific Campaign at Milne Bay and Bougain-
ville, vg cond, A$120.

259/165. (9990) Donovan, Peter. Waltzing Matildas: The Men and Machines of the 2/9th Australian Armoured Regimental Group in
Australia and Borneo 1941-1946. Donovan & Associates, Adelaide, 1988. 1st ed, small 4to in laminated boards, plates and maps, full
nominal rolls, reference notes, index, pp257, **a concise history of the development of armour in Australia and the link with WW1 Light Horse
units. The 2/9th Armoured were equipped with the M3 Stuart (or Honey) tank, Bren Carriers, the Grant and the Matilda, vg cond, A$140.

259/166. (5480) Downs, lan. The New Guinea Volunteer Rifles (NGVR), 1939-1943: A History. Pacific Press, Qld, 1999. 1st ed, large
8vo in d/w, plates (coloured plates in prelims), nominal roll, biblio, index, pp359, **the story of courageous civilian volunteers who led the
defence of New Guinea in the Pacific War. Between Jan & May 1942, the 500 men of NGVR were the only armed force in the path of the Japs and Pt
Moresby until the arrival of Kanga Force at Wau, new, A$120.

259/167. (9244) Edwards, Neville. We Were the Squadron: Serving With 1 Field Squadron, Royal Australian Engineers WW2.
AMHP, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, superior paper, plates, map, appendices. biblio, index, pp390, **1 Field
Squadron, RAE was raised at Greta NSW for service overseas. Whilst it is one man's experience of war it also describes the actions of the Squadron
and the part it played in defeating the Japanese, new, A$60.

259/168. (7670) Elliott, Di & Silver, Lynette. A History of 2/18th Battalion, AIF. AMHP, Sydney, 2006. Based on the original book
'Against All Odds', thus revised, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, endnotes, biblio,
index, pp296+, **2/18th Bn, AIF was raised in north western NSW and Sydney in 1940 as part of 8th Div; it was one of the battalions captured in
Malaya, new, A$68.

259/169. (1257) Farquhar, Murray. Derrick, VC: The True Story of One of Australia's Most Courageous AIF War Heroes, Tom 'Diver'
Derrick, VC, DCM, 2/48th Bn, AIF. Rigby, Adelaide, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected mint d/w, signed and dedicated by the author,
plates & 14 pages of maps, pp205, **the great 'Diver' Derrick of the 2/48th Bn, AIF, survived Tobruk, El Alamein, Sattelburg and was KIA on
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Tarakan at the end of the war in what was thought by many as 'the innecessary war', This was one serious soldier, double gallantry, vg cond, A$85.

259/170. (1121) Fearnside, G.H. & Clift, DCM, Ken. Dougherty: A Great Man Among Men: A Biography of MajGen Sir Ivan
Dougherty, KtCBE, DSO & Bar. (AIF) Alpha Books, Sydney, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, pp212, **Dougherty
commanded the 21 Bde in Balikpapan Borneo at the end of the war. He was revered by his troops as one of the best commanders Australia fielded in
WW2, vg cond, A$48.

259/171. (5618) Fearnside, Lt G.H. (ed). Bayonets Abroad: Benghazi to Borneo With the 2/13th Battalion, AIF. Burridge, Perth, 1993
(fp1953). Revised ed, 8vo in d/w, honour roll, honours and awards (MM to Sgt Bert Chowne who went on to win the VC as an officer
in the 2/2nd Bn AIF in NG), pp434, **the 2/13th Bn, 20th Bde, 9th Div, AIF was one of the most heavily credentialled of Australia's fighting
units. The only unit to serve through the Tobruk Siege and went on to distinguish itself at EI Alamein and the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns,
vg cond, A$280.

259/172. (9362) Finlayson, David (text) & Marriott, Barry (illus) Green Fields Beyond: A Biographical Honour Roll of the Australian
Light Horse, 1939-1947 & Australian Armoured Corps, 1941-1947 & Royal Australian Armoured Corps, Post 1947. RAAC Assn, Vic-
toria, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, casualty lists of all units described, biblio, nominal and unit in-

dexes, pp388, **a substantial summation of the many armoured units on the Australian Order of Battle since 1939, an excellent reference, vg cond,
A$150.

259/173. (7430) Gietzelt, Ray, AO. A Short History of 9 Field Company R.A.E (AIF) 1939-1945. 9 Fd Coy Assn/ AMHP, Sydney, 2006.
1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus with b/w plates, maps and drawings, index, pp159, **9 Coy Engr built the 'Bulldog-
Wau Road' in the Owen-Stanley Range in New Guinea in some of the harshest and most inhospitable terrain imaginable. The track was built from
the south coast of New Guinea to Wau on the north coast as a vital supply line for the defending Australian troops, new cond, A$60.

259/174. (5716) Givney, E.G. (ed). The First at War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45; The City of Sydney
Regiment. Assn Editorial Committee, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, nom roll, roll of hon, hons & awards incl
Battle Hons, nominal index, pp558 **the 2/1st saw action in North Africa, Greece, Crete (Retimo), Kokoda, Sananda Road, Buna-Gona and SW-
Pacific, an excellent unit history, vg cond, A$150.

259/175. (1732) Givney, E.G.. (ed). The First At War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45, The City of Sydney
Regiment. Editorial Committee Association of First Infantry Battalions, NSW. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by Major-
General Paul Cullen, DSO & Bar, the CO of the 1st, plates & maps, full rolls, honours and awards, casualty rolls, pp558, **the 1st served
in the North African Campaign (Bardia, Tobruk, Palestine and Syria), the Greek and Crete Campaign (Retimo) and the New Guinea Campaign,
(Kokoda Track, Gorari, Soputa, Wewak etc), vg cond, A$240.

259/176. (2903) Glenn, John G. Tobruk to Tarakan: The History of the 2/48th Bn, AIF. Burridge, Perth, 1987 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in
protected d/w, plates, maps, appendices contain rolls, honour roll, orders and decorations (4 x VCs), pp277, **the 2/48, the most highly
decorated AIF unit in WW2 - 4 x VCs - Gratwick, Gurney, Kibby and Derrick (all KIA), saw service in Tobruk, Alamein and the jungles of New
Guinea and Tarakan, vg cond, A$180.

259/177. (9752) Gomm, Kevin. Red Sun on the Kangaroo Paw: Japanese Air Raids and Attacks on Western Australia During World
War 2. Helvetica Publishing, Perth, 2010 (fp2009). 2nd ed, 4to in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, pp251, **a piece of
Australia's war history of which little is known, Japanese air raids and submarine attacks on towns in Western Australia during WW?2.. This book
is a full and comprehensive study of these attacks plus the coverage of the extensive operations by the Japanese Imperial Navy off the immediate coast-
line in the Indian and Southern Oceans, vg cond, A$60.

259/178. (10283) Gomm, Kevin. In the Shadow of the Eagle: German Raider and U-Boat Attacks off Western Australia and in the
Southern Ocean During WW2. Helvetica Publishing, Perth, 2010. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w,
biblio, index, pp251, **there was a lot of German Raider and U Boat activity off the WA coast the most famous being the sinking of HMAS SYD-
NEY by the Raider KORMORAN off Carnarvon, vg cond, A$52.

259/179. (4671) Goodman, Rupert. A Hospital at War: The Story of 2/4th Australian General Hospital, 1940-1945. Boolarong, Bris-
bane, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in decorated boards, plates, maps, index, honour roll, awards and decorations, pp208, **the story of the 2/4th AGH
from Puckapunyal to Labuan via Barce, Tobruk Jerusalem, Colombo and Redbank, a good unit history, vg cond, A$60.

259/180. (8021) Grover, John, OBE. Maker and Breaker: 2/1 & 2/14 Field Company: An Engineer Officer in World War 2. AMHP,
Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, glossary, index, pp228, **the author served in 2/1Field Company
in Syria against the Vichy French and then in the New Guinea Campaign with 2/14 Field Company, AIF. He spent the war hacking new roads
through thick jungle, building bridges at Buna and the Wau to Bulolo road, new, A$34.

259/181. (2801) Hartley, F.J. (Chaplain) Sanananda Interlude: The 7th Aust Div. Cavalry Regiment. Book Depot, Melbourne, 1949. 1st
ed, small 8vo in d/w, plates, illus & maps, full roll of battle casualties, pp101, **the inpiring story of the 7th Div. Cavalry Regiment in Aus-
tralia and New Guinea, vg cond, A$75.

259/182. (11331) Harvey, James Y. Mercy Trains: Australian Army Ambulance Trains in World War 2. Iron Horse Press, Sydney,
2001. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, profusely illus, biblio, appendices, index, pp280, **in WW2 Australia's railways transported thou-
sands of sick and wounded soldiers to specialist centres in the south, vg cond, A$65.

259/183. (5549) Hay, David. Nothing Over Us: The Story of the 2/6th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF. AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates and maps, full nominal rolls, casualty rolls, pp604, **the 2/6th saw action in the Western Desert
(attack on Tobruk) and Greece campaigns (351 were captured). It also served in the New Guinea Campaign (Aitape and Wewak). A good unit histo-
ry, vg cond, A$200.

259/184. (8990) Henry, R.L. The Story of the 2/4th Field Regiment: The History of a Royal Australian Artillery Regiment During the
Second World War. 2/4th Assn, Melbourne, 1987 (fp1950.) 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, honours and awards, roll of
honour, nominal roll, pp410, **the 2/4th Fd Regt RAA, served in Palestine, Egypt, Syria and the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns; vg cond,
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A$165.

259/185. (9085) Hill, Maria. Diggers and Greeks: The Australian Campaigns in Greece and Crete. UNSW Press, Sydney, 2010. Re-
print, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, appendices, extensive biblio, index, pp479, **provides the first major comprehen-
sive study of Australians in Greece during WW2. A serious and accessible addition to Australia's military history, new, A$45.

259/186. (2835) Hilvert, John. Blue Pencil Warriors: Censorship and Propaganda in World War II. UQP, Brisbane, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in
d/w, index, extensive biblio, appendices, index, pp258, **an investigation of the Australian Government's propaganda and censorship activi-
ties during WW2, vg cond, A$42.

259/187. (6781) History Committee 2/19th Bn, AIF. The Grim Glory of the 2/19th Battalion, AIF. Bn Assn, Sydney, 1975. 1st ed, folio-
sized huge desk-top published book in protected d/w, plates and maps, pp837, pp837, **the 2/19th was part of the ill-fated 8th Division on
Singapore Island. It lost 24 officers and 738 other ranks in its trevails. This is one of the rarest unit histories and this one is particularly desirable
with d/w and signature, vg cond, A$750.

259/188. (7026) Hocking, Philip. The Long Carry: A History of 2/1st Australian Machine Gun Battalion, 1939-46. 2/1 MG Bn Assn,
Melbourne, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w (protected), plates and maps, nominal roll, appendices, biblio, index, pp366, **the 2/1st MG
Bn served Greece, Crete, Palestine, Syria, New Guinea and Borneo. The famous 'Horrie the Wog Dog' was the mascot of the Signal Platoon in the
Middle East, vg cond, A$220.

259/189. (10141) Horner, David. General Vasey's War. MUP, Melbourne, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, chapter
notes, biblio, index, pp364, **MajGen 'Bloody George' Vasey, was one of our most experienced and well respected commanders of WW2. He com-
manded troops in the Middle East, Greece, Crete and the SWPA. He was killed in a plane crash off Qld in March 1945, vg cond, A$55.

259/190. (11263) Idriess, Ion L. Must Australia Fight? A&U, Sydney, 1939. 1st ed, 8vo in yellow buckram, remnant d/w pasted down
on cover, maps (incl 2 x on boards), pp223, **a seminal book written on the eve of WW2 in Idriess's engaging style, vg cond and very scarce,
A$120.

259/191. (9544) Johnson, Carl. Little Hell: The Story of the 2/22nd Battalion and Lark Force. History House, Melbourne, 2004. 1st ed,
large 4to in d/w, launch notes etc by Kim Beazley, AC, profusely illustrated with plates and maps, honours and awards with citations,
nominal roll, biblio, nominal index, pp310, **the first shots fired on Australian soil in 1942 were fired at Rabaul, New Britain by members of
'Lark Force' centred on the 2/22nd Bn, AIF. This is the story of desperation, fighting at overwhelming odds and death to many, vg cond, A$240.

259/192. (7043) Johnson, Mark. The Silent 7th: An Illustrated History of the 7th Australian Division, 1940-46. Allen & Unwin, Syd-
ney, 2005. 1st ed, large oblong 8vo in d/w, profusely illus plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp272, **the 7th fought in some of
the most famous Australian battles in WW2: Tobruk, Milne Bay, the Kokoda Track and Buna among others. The title comes from the fact that they
seemed to be less well recognised and lauded than the 6th and 9th Divs, vg cond, A$75.

259/193. (11261) Johnston, Mark (ed). Derrick, VC in His Own Words; the Wartime Writings of Australia's Most Famous Fighting
Soldier of WW2. Newsouth, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, notes, biblio, index, pp438, **Diver Der-
rick's diaries from the 5 campaigns Tobruk to Tarakan. He was a double gallantry recipient of the VC and DCM. He was KIA on 24 May 1945 on
Tarakan Island, new, A$46.

259/194. (9071) Johnston, Mark. The Proud 6th: An Illustrated History of the 6th Australian Division 1939-1946. Cambridge Uni
Press, Melbourne, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w, chapter notes, casualtiy charts by battalion, biblio, index,
pp269, **the 6th Division was made up of the 16th, 17th and 19th Brigades and saw action in North Africa (Bardia, Tobruk, Benghazi) Greece,
Crete, Syria, the New Guinea Campaign (Kokoda Track, Wau-Salamaua, Aitape-Wewak (Bert Chowne, VC, MM, 2/2nd Bn), new cond, A$75.

259/195. (9523) Johnstone, Mark. That Magnificient 9th: An Illustrated History of the 9th Australian Division 1940-46. Allen & Un-
win, Sydney, 2002. Reprint, large small 4to in protected d/w, inscription in fep, profusely illustrated, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index,
PP272, **a unique and powerful visual history of the men who fought in the Australian 9th Division in the North African and SW-Pacific Cam-
paigns in WW2. They were known as 'the Rats of Tobruk' and their efforts at EI1 Alamein drew praise from both Montgomery and Rommel, vg
cond, now scarce in 1st ed, A$75.

259/196. (7022) Kidd, Neville. 'The Mice of Mingenew': Unofficial History of 1 Aust. Armd. Brigade Coy, ASC, 1941-1945. Unit Assn,
Sydney, 1985. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated and bumped boards, #286 of only 300 signed copies, profusely illus in b/w, nominal roll,
Unit newsletter (1995) loosely inserted, pp72, **the 1st Aust Armd. Bde Coy, ASC was formed at Puckapunyal at the end of 1941. They arrived
in the small WA country town of Mingenew in Jan 1943 and remained in the region for nearly the entire war. One of the rarest of WW2 books, much
sought after, spine sl bumped with sl loss else good cond, A$450.

259/197. (11349) Kieselbach, Stewart. No Battle Honours: A History of the 108 Tank Attack Regiment. Author, SA, 1995. 1st ed, large
8vo in card covers, superior paper, plates, nominal roll, pp62, **the 108 was a Militia Unit through the war preparing for a Japanese invasion,
vg cond, A$60.

259/198. (11345) Lewis, M.T. (ed). The Life and Times of the 2/7th Armoured Regiment. 2/7th Regt Assn, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, large
4to in card covers, plates, nominal roll, abbreviations, biblio, pp109, **the 2/7th Armd Regt, a CMF unit, served mainly in Western Australia
for the duration of the war. They were equipped with Bren carriers, Sentinal, Stuart and Grant tanks, vg cond, A$140.

259/199. (9050) Lloyd, Alan. The Gliders: An Action Packed Story of the Wooden Chariots of World War 2. Leo Cooper/Secker War-
burg Ltd, London, 1982. 1st ed, large 8vo in good protected d/w, ex lib, plates, biblio, index, pp208, **called 'flying coffins' by the men who
flew in them, the use of gliders for the insertion into the battlefield was of mixed blessings - many crashed on landing killing all and many landed
successfully on target. Both the Allies and Germand employed gliders, vg cond, A$24.

259/200. (7057) Magarry, LtCol Ron, MC. The Battalion Story: 2/26th Infantry Battalion, 8th Division, AIF. Author, Qld,1994. 1st ed,
8vo in card covers, plates, full nominal roll, pp318, **the 2/26th was part of the ill-fated 8th Div captured in Singapore. They slaved as POWs in
Burma and Thailand, Borneo and Japan, vg cond, A$85.
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259/201. (5973) Marshall, Capt A.J. Nulli Secundus Log. The 2/2nd Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1946. 1st ed, large 8vo in poor covers,
,honour roll, honours and awards (incl posthumous citation for VC to Lieut Albert Chowne, MM - Wewak New Guinea 25 Mar 1945),
pp130, **this 6th Div battalion fought in North Africa, Greece and the New Guinea Campaign. Chowne was originally a Sgt in 2/13th Bn where he
won his MM in the desert. He was then commissioned & reposted to the 2/2nd where he was KIA on 25 Mar 1945, tatty covers else solid cond,
A$120.

259/202. (11346) Martindale, R.] & R.L. Blokes from the Cav: A Compilation of Data and Personnel of the 9th Aust. Div. Cav Regt &
2/9th Aust. Cav (Commando Regt) Assn, Melborne, 1993. 1st ed? Large 4to in ring-bound spine, limited ed #228, honours and awards
(with citations), various biographies, casualty lists, np?, **the 9th Div Cav units saw action in Syria and Alamein and then in the SW Pacific
Campaign at Labuan and Tarakan, vg cond, A$85.

259/203. (4631) McAllester, Jim & Rigellis-Smith, Syd. Largely a Gamble: Australians in Syria June-July 1941. HQ Training Com-
mand, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, colour maps, colour plate in frontis, index, biblio, honours and awards, honour roll,
loose errata to honour roll lists a further 13 members of 2/2nd Pioneer Bn, study guide in pocket at rear, pp261, **the invasion of Syria by
an under-strength Allied force which included 2 brigades of the Australian 7th Div (21st and 25th Bdes). The gamble that 35,000 Vichy French oc-
cupiers would capitulate did not pay off resulting in heavy Allied casualties, vg cond, A$60.

259/204. (11338) Moore, John Hammond. Over Sexxed, Over Paid and Over Here: Americans in Australia 1941-1945. UQ Press, Bris-
bane, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and map, appendices, biblio, index pp303, **the title says it all! Over 1 million US servicemen passed
through Australia from 1942, our perilous year, to a lasting effect, musty else good cond, A$32.

259/205. (11323) Mortensen, Ron H. History of the 7th Australian Infantry Brigade 1940-1945: Milne Bay to Bougainville. Author,
Brisbane, 2013 (fp2013). 2nd Ed, large 4to in card covers, plates and maps, one colour map of Bougainville AO, nominal rolls of all units
in the Brigade, honours and awards (with citations), VCs to Cpl John French, 2/9th Bn and Cpl Reg Rattay, 25th Bn, appendices, index,
pp522, **the 7th Brigade saw a lot of action from Milne Bay to Bougainville vg cond, A$140.

259/206. (7367) Nash, Rob. Medical Stores. Author, NSW, 1980. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in card covers, desk-top published, signed by the au-
thor, illus, fold-out scales of issue, maps, pp296, **an interesting overview of the Australian medical stores structure from WW2 to the Vietnam
War, good cond, A$65.

259/207. (4320) Osborn, Gordon et al (eds). The Pioneers: Unit History of the 2nd/1st Australian Pioneer Battalion, 2nd AIF. M.D.
Herron, NSW, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w, maps, plates, full nominal roll, honour roll, honours and awards, pp209, **the 2/1st Pio-
neers served in the Middle East including the Siege of Tobruk and then Milne Bay and Balikpapan in Borneo, vg cond, A$240.

259/208. (6293) Parsons, Max. Gunfire! A History of the 2/12th Australian Field Regiment, AIF1940-1946. 2/12th Assn, Melbourne,
1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and illustrations, nominal roll (and roll of attached troops), casualty lists, index, pp342,
**formed in Melbourne in 1940, the 2/12th Fd Regt saw action with the 9th Division in four campaigns (Middle East incl Seige of Tobruk, Lebanon,
El Alamein and the New Guinea and SW Pacific Campaigns), vg cond, A$195.

259/209. (1230) Pearn, John. Watermen of War: A History of No 43 Australian Water Transport Operating Company (Landing Craft)
of the Royal Australian Engineers. Amphion Press, Qld, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w,u many plates and illus, index, nominal
roll, chronology, index, pp277, **this 2nd AIF unit distinguished itself as a key link in the chain of mobility and supply in the Islands during
WW2. A good Engineer unit history, vg cond, A$120.

259/210. (11350) Peck, Lindsay J, MBE. Sappers of the Silent Seventh. 7th Div Engr Assn, Sydney, 1989. 1st ed, large folio-sized book
in hard covers, plates and maps, glossary, appendix, index, pp413, **the 7th Div Engr served in the Middle East at Benghazi, Mursa Matruh
and Tobruk before redeploying to the SW Pacific Theatre, vg cond, A$120.

259/211. (6810) Pedder, Allan. The Seventh Battalion: A Brief History and Pictorial Record of the 7th Australian Infantry Battalion
(AIF) 1936-1945. Author/7th Bn Assn, Melbourne, 1989. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, biblio, roll of honour, nomi-
nal roll (with additional names inserted), appendix, pp96, **initially a Militia battalion, it became an AIF battalion in 1943. It served in Dar-
win, New Guinea, Bougainville and BCOF, vg cont, A$110.

259/212. (6769) Penfold, A.W, Bayliss, W.C & Crispin, K.E. Galleghan's Greyhounds: The Story of the 2/30th Australian Infantry Bat-
talion, 22 Nov 1940 - 10 Oct 1945. 2/30 Bn Ass, Sydney, 1984 (fp1949). 2nd reprint, 8vo in or. Grey cl, no d/w, colour patch on front
cover, honours and awards, casualty list, pp407, **the 2/30th was commanded by the famous and somewhat controversial 'Black-Jack' Galleghan
in Singapore and Malaya - they were famous for their legendary deadly ambush of Japanese on the bridge at Gemas in Malaya before being captured
and interned as POWs vg cond, A$120.

259/213. (1231) Perrin, Alex. The Private War of the Spotters: A History of the New Guinea Air Warning Wireless Company, Feb
1942 - Apr 1945. Assn, Victoria, 1990. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, illus & maps, nominal roll, index, pp294, vg cond, A$48.
**the Spotters Company was a most highly decorated Signals unit winning an MBE, ten MMSs and ten MIDs for rescuing or burying over 200
downed airmen in the islands in WWW2, vg cond, A$85.

259/214. (11333) Perry, Roland. The Fight for Australia. Hachette, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates and maps,
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp500, **from Changi and Darwin to Kokoda, the triumph of individual bravery, mateship and national courage that
saved us in WW2, vg cond, A$28.

259/215. (2680) Powell, Alan. War by Stealth: Australians and the Allied Intelligence Bureau 1942-1945. MUP, Melbourne, 1996. 1st
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, source notes, pp424, **intelligence operations behind jap lines - a 'war by stealth' - the AIB was US
-led and controlled all special forces operations in the SW Pacific, Borneo and Asian theatres. Brits, Australians, New Zealanders and Dutch plus
many natives were involved, vg cond, A$160.

259/216. (6793) Pura, Colin. Black Berets: The History and the Battles of the 9th Division Cavalry Regiment. 9th Div Cav Regt Assn,
Melbourne, 1983. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, inscribed in fep, plates, honours and awards, full nominal roll, chronology, glossary,
pp113, **the 9th Div Cavalry saw active service in North Africa including Alamein and Syria then to the SW Pacific Campaign on Labuan and
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Tarakan as the 2/9 Cavalry Commando Squadron, vg cond, A$175.

259/217. (6386) Rae, C.].E; Harris, A.L & Bryant, RK. On Target: The Story of the 2/3rd Australian Light Anti-Aircraft Regiment.
2/3rd Regt Assn, Victoria, 1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, nominal roll, appendices, biblio, honours and awards,
pp347, **service in Tobruk, Crete, the Western Desert, Syria, Port Moresby, Milne Bay, Lae, Buna and Borneo, vg cond, A$180.

259/218. (4427) Rayner, Robert J. The Army and the Defence of Darwin Fortress; Exploding the Myths of the Critical Phase, 'til Sep-
tember 1942. Rudder Press, NSW, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp403, **examines the early think-
ing for Darwin's defence and the political and military environment on which Darwin Fortress was built, vg cond, A$85.

259/219. (4658) Rayner, Robert J. Darwin and Northern Territory Force. Rudder Press, NSW, 2001. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w,
underlining in text, plates, maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp712, **this book follows the very successful 'Defence of Darwin Fortress'(above), a
very substantial work and the definitive reference on the NT in WW2, vg cond, A$85.

259/220. (5484) Rayner, Robert J. Darwin Detachment: A Military and Social History. Rudder Press, NSW, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, plates , maps, endnotes, biblio, rolls of various periods, index, pp225, **the Darwin Detachment was established in 1932 with a view to
the defence of important oil tanks vital to the Navy's ability to patrol the northern coastline. A very detailed work covering the background, bureau-
cratic interference and disappointments, vg cond, A$85.

259/221. (1602) Reece, Bob. Masa Jepun (Time of the Japanese): Sarawak Under the Japanese 1941-1945. Sarawak Literary Society,
1998. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, illus in colour and b/w, (large colour map of Sarawak), biblio, errata sheet loose at front, chronol-
ogy, pp254, **an excellent history of this period with Semut 3 content, vg cond, A$110.

259/222. (6127) Rogers, Phillipa. Troops, Trains and Trades: The Wartime Role of the Railways of Western Australia, 1939-1945. Au-
thor, Perth, 1999. 1st ed, 4to in laminated hard covers, plates and maps, index, pp160, **an excellent overview of the railway system in WA
during WW2, vg cond, A$65.

259/223. (8991) Russell, W.B. The Second Fourteenth Battalion: A History of an Australian Infantry Battalion in the Second World
War. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1986 (fp1948). 3rd ed, 8vo in good d/w, price clipped, colour patch on cover, portrait of Pte Bruce
Kingsbury, VC in frontispiece, plates and colour maps plus large fold-out map of New Guinea (showing Kokoda and Efogi), honour
roll, pp335, **the famous 2/14th Bn, AIF fought in Palestine and Syria before entering the New Guinea Campaign. In heavy fighting on the Kokoda
Track, Private Bruce Kingsbury won one of the most courageous VCs of WW2 and gave his life in doing so. They went on to Gona, Lae and Shaggy
Ridge and then onto the Borneo Campaign, what a mob! Vg cond, A$280.

259/224. (11325) Scott, Jean. Girls With Grit: Memoirs of the Australian Women's Land Army. A&U, Sydney, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, signed by the author, plates, various newspaper articles are loose in the prelims, biblio, index list each member by State,
index, ppl179, **'On the farms and in the dairies; On the outback station runs: Those girls with grit are needed: Just as much as men with guns. vg
cond, A$62.

259/225. (11167) Seekee, Vanessa. Horn Island, 1939-1945. A Record of the Defence of Horn Island During World War Two. Author,
Horn Island, 2002. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, maps, honour roll, appendices, nominal rolls, biblio, index,
pp250, **Horn Island, in the Torres Strait, was the front line to attempt to halt the Japanese push to mainland Australia. By the end of 1942, there
were 5000 Australian and US servicemen on Horn, vg cond and uncommon, A$75.

259/226. (5462) Silver John (Colonel John Argent, OBE). "Target Tank": The History of the 2/3rd Australian Anti-Tank Regiment, 9th
Division, AIF. Battalion History Committee, Sydney, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w colour plate by Frank Norton in frontispiece,
maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, pp352, **an excellent copy of one of the most comprehensive and sought-after Australian unit
histories. The 2/3rd Atk Regt served in the Middle East at Tobruck and El Alamein and later in New Guinea and Borneo, some evidence of shelf
wear else vg cond and a most desirable copy, A$450.

259/227. (11336) Simpson, Sheila. Medical Pathfinders: A History of 2/1 Australian General 1939-1945. 2/1st Assn, Sydney, 1990. 1st
ed, 8vo in green hard back, signed and dedicated by the author, plates, appendix, biblio, nominal roll, chapter notes and references,
name and place indexes, pp99, **formed in NSW in 1942 where they then served in Palestine before returning to Australia. They then deployed to
New Guinea in 1943 whee they served till 1945, vg cond, A$110.

259/228. (6004) Smith, Alan. Outback Corridor: World War 2 Lines of Communication Across Australia from Adelaide and Mt Isa to
Darwin. Author, Adelaide, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illus with maps and plates, appendices, nominal
rolls, biblio, index, pp387, **many Northern Territory experiences which include the Army Women's Services (AWAS), an excellent reference
which fills out a comparitively obscure aspect of Australia's war effort, vg cond, A$65.

259/229. (6005) Smith, Alan. Convoys up the Track: A History of 121st Australian General Transport Company (AIF) 1941-1946. Au-
thor, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus, maps, nominal rolls, appendices, biblio, index, pp300, **the author was a

member of the 121st and served as a Convoy Platoon Officer (56 return trips 'up the track'). A good unit history of a mostly un-sung unit, vg cond,
A$85.

259/230. (4513) Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. TID-APA: The History of the 4th Anti-Tank Regiment (AIF). Mostly Unsung, Melbourne,
1992. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, appendices, rolls, honours and awards, index, pp231, **the 4th Anti-Tank Regt 8th Div, (less one
battery) was captured by the Japs in Malaya, new, A$45.

259/231. (11337) Stanley, Peter. Invading Australia: Japan and the Battle for Australia, 1942. Viking Penguin, Melbourne, 2008. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers,plates and maps, endnotes, extensive biblio, index, pp307, **1942 was a pivotal year in the war for Australia with
the Japanese invasion threat a real concern, vg cond, A$36.

259/232. (5434) Sublet, LtCol Frank, DSO, MC. Kokoda to the Sea: A History of the 1942 Campaign in Papua. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victo-
ria, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendiceslist Australian, US Army and Japanese Order of Battle, biblio, index, pp192,
**a provocative perspective on an important phase of Australia's military history. Frank Sublet was an original officer of the 2/16th Ban, AIF and
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saw action on the Kokoda Track as a Company Commander and later as CO at Gona, the Ramu Valley and Borneo, new cond, A$62.

259/233. (6409) Sweeney, Tony. Malaria Frontline: Australian Army Research During WW2. MUP, Melbourne, 2003. 1st ed, trade 8vo
in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll of volunteers, glossary, notes, biblio, index, pp354, **the Land HQ Medical Research Unit
was formed in 1943 under Neil Hamilton Farley to tackle the problem of malarial infection, vg cond, A$58.

259/234. (11326) Tanner, Alex. The Long Road North. Author, SA, 1995. 2nd ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, appendices,
pp242, **the story from bulldust to bitumen of the Northern Territory's STUART and BARKLY Highways and of the Army Convoy System which
maintained the road transport link from south to north during WW2, 1940-1946, vg cond, A$45.

259/235. (7261) Trigellis-Smith, Syd. All the King's Enemies: A History of the 2/5th Australian Infantry Battalion. HQ Trg Comd,
Sydney, 1994 (fp1988). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal rols, honours and awards, casualty lists, biblio, index,
pp423, **the 2/5th Bn fought the French (Vichy) in Syria, the Italians in Libya, the Germans in Greece and the Japs in New Guinea, vg cond,
A$125.

259/236. (5469) Uren, Malcolm. A Thousand Men at War: The Story of the 2/16th Battalion, AIF. Heinemann, London, 1959. 1st ed,
8vo in worn d/w (now protected) plates, maps, full nominal roll, pp289, **the 2/16th saw active service in the Syrian Campaign (Litani, Si-
don and Damour) and then New Guinea (Kokoda Track, Gona Beach, the Markham and Ramu Valleys, Shaggy Ridge and finally Balikpapan, vg
cond, A$110.
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signed by the author, plates, maps, illus, full honour roll of 'B' and 'E' Forces, a copy of Sydney Legacy Bullet, Nov 1986 loose in pre-
lims, index, pp198, **an accurate record of the greatest tragedy ever encountered by the Australian Army. A story of brutality, sadism and heroism.
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An Anecdotal History. 2/6th Association, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, large and thick 8vo in protected d/w, fep missing, maps and plates,
full rolls, nominal index, pp574, **the 2/6th Fd. Regt served in Syria, Kumusi River, Salamaua, Lae, Finschhafen and Balikpapan in WW2; a good
Australian unit history vg cond, A$175.
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1992. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, plates and maps, full nominal rolls, biblio, pp224, **wherever 9th Div went the Engineers went (mostly
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Borneo Campaigns, vg cond, A$75.

259/240. (1813) Warner, Philip. Auchinleck: The Lonely Soldier. Cassell & Co, London, 2001 (fp1981). Reprint, trade 8vo in card co-
vers, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp288, **Field-Marshal Sir Claude Auchinleck was rated as the greatest surviving Army Com-
mander of WWW2 when he died in 1981 aged 96. He was the first British commander in WW2 to defeat a German general (Rommel) in battle (1st
Alamein). Yet he was discarded by Churchill for the rising star of Montgomery,vg cond, A$38.

259/241. (6401) Wilkinson, Peter & Astley, Joan Bright. Gubbins and SOE. Pen & Sword, London, 1997 (fp1993). Reprint, trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, source notes, index, pp254, **an excellent biography of Major-General Sir Colin Gubbins who commanded SOE in WIW2.
Both authors were also members of SOE; an excellent book, vg cond, A$36.

259/242. (11335) Williams, Dr. Lesley. No Man's Land: A History of the 2nd Australian Women's Hospital. Author, Qld, 1997. 1st ed,
small 8vo in blue card covers, nominal rolls, appendices, chapter references and notes, index, pp116, **the women's only hospital was
staffed by army ranks from Major to Private, commencing in 1942 at Redbank and then Yerongah, Qld. Their role was to care for Australian service
women. It was wound up in 1945, vg cond, A$60.
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roy. 8vo in card covers with wrappers, profusely illustrated, maps on inside covers, roll of honourbiblio, index, pp163, **the RAAF Air-
field Construction Sqns operated under adverse physical conditions in war and peace. In WW2 they built forward airfields, often under fire, they
served BCOF in Japan, they built Butterworth in Malaya and Phan Rang and Vungtau in Vietnam, vg cond, A$65.

259/244. (1233) Yeats, ].D. & Loh, W.G. (eds) Red Platypus: A Record of the Achievements of the 24th Australian Infantry Brigade,
9th Division 1940-45. ‘In the Field’, September, 1945. No imprint? Nd? 1st ed, 4to in card covers, illus with plates, maps and cartoons,
honours and awards, pp85, **24th Bde was made up of 2/28th, 2/32nd and 2/43rd Bns plus Corps troops; they saw a lot of action in the Middle
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